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Returning To Normal -- Jessie Telford &
Famous Cool Whip Win Red Bluff Roundup

By Tanya Randall

National Finals Rodeo qualifier Jessie Telford of Caldwell,
Idaho, and her homegrown superstar Famous Cool Whip jumped
to sixth in the WPRA World Standings with a $9,155 victory at the
$18,500-added 100th Annual Red Bluff Roundup, held April 16-18
in California.

“It was so nice to be at a big outdoor rodeo that felt normal,”
said Telford, who has $20,113 won on the season. “You could hear
the crowd. It’s been so long for any of us to be where it’s ‘Holy
Smokes! Loud!” in a performance. I thought they did a phenomenal
job of putting rodeo on that felt like the good old days!”

Telford had spent the past few weeks crisscrossing the country.
She started the end of March in Redmond, Oregon, where she and
Whip picked up $2751 for second. Then, she picked up a new barrel
horse for her oldest daughter before heading to Kissimmee, Florida,
for the RAM National Circuit Finals Rodeo (RNCFR), where she
represented the Wilderness Circuit.

“I did stop at San Angelo on the way down,” she added. At San
Angelo, everyone got their first run in slack with the fastest 120
advancing to the performances spread out over three weekends. “I
knew with Kissimmee, Red Bluff and Clovis (California) that was
going to be pretty tough for me to do. So, I entered it as a one-
header for me to see if I could get anything out of slack. I ended
up not placing but he was in the top 20, so I had to turn out of my
second progressive round there.”

At the RNCFR, Telford and Whip picked up $6,579. With that
money counting toward the WPRA World Standings, Telford found
herself 18th going into Red Bluff.

But first, she had to swing by home again and drop off her
daughter’s horse.

“They have a high school rodeo coming up this weekend so 1
had to get that horse back up to Caldwell,” she said. “It was a little
extra driving,”’

In Red Bluff, like at San Angelo, all contestants got their first
runs in slack on Friday morning. The top 36 advanced to the three
performances while the remaining contestants got their second
round run shortly after the first round concluded.

Telford and Whip were second in the first round with a 17.39
behind Cheyenne Hattesen and her 5-year-old futurity horse Fairlea
Mr Elwood. They made their second run in the first performance
that night. Their 17.24 ultimately placed second behind Charleen
Ornellas and Famous Red Roses’ 17.22, the fastest time of the
rodeo from the second round slack.

“My hortse has always really liked that arena,” said Telford. “I
think from the first time I ever took him there as a 5-year-old, he’s
won money there in the rounds or the average. That’s the main rea-
son I knew I was going to turn out of San Angelo and go to Clovis
and Red Bluff. He won Clovis the year before last. I feel like those
are really my horse’s arenas, more so than San Angelo in the little
bitty building,”

Whip, 10, is by Dash Ta Fame out of Telford’s high school and
college rodeo mare Had A Kanita, by Docs Rocky Top. Whip, along
with the help of Shu Fire, qualified Telford for the 2018 NFR. In
2020, Telford and Whip finished 16th in the WPRA World Stand-
ings but got the call to compete at the NFR when COIVD proto-
cols prevented Dona Kay Rule from competing.

DODGRIDGI

Dash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Leinster

RED BLUFF CHAMPIONS

Famous Cool Whip & Jessie Telford

i Dash For Cash
First Down Dash 51114
51105 First Prize Rose
Dash Ta Fame 5198

13 Tinys Gay

Sudden Fame 51106

5198

Bar Dearie

5190

Famous Cool Whip

2011 Sorrel Gelding

Doc’s Dee Bar
Docs Rocky Top

Skookum Barred
Had A Kanita
Triples Image

Miss Merry Maid

Just Imagine Me

Rider: Jessie Telford; Owner/Breeder: Jake & Jessie Telford

TH E RU NDOWN w/Jessie Telford

Famous Cool Whip, “Cool Whip” almost 17 hands, 1,200 Ibs.

ai: Ed Wright Locked Lifter with a three-piece doghone

HEADGEAR: Bonnet

sapoLe: Custom RooHide

sapoLe pap: Classic Equine Zone

LE6 GEAR: Classic Equine polo wrap with double bell boots, an old school
orange rubber bell and Classic Equine No Turn.

stoen: Glue-On Polyflex shoes on front; glue-on Kahn Forge Concave
Hinds on rear (with two toe nails to prevent twisting).

reeD: Nutrena Pro Force Senior

Hav: Homegrown alfalfa, grass mix, probably 75 percent alfalfa, 25
percent grass.

suppLEmENTs: Platinum Performance Pack just for Whip with gastric health,
hoof support and CJ.

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Icing legs.

TRAINING/conpiTioNinG: Riding ditch banks.

sponsors: Nutrena, Platinum Performance, Kimes Ranch, RooHide Saddles,
Western Legacy, Rios of Mercedes, Classic Equine, Duba Trailer Sales

“He’s feeling great,” said Telford. “T’ve always struggled with him
getting sore, more so from the hauling than the actual runs. I was
definitely worried with the Kissimmee and back trip.”
Whip got to skip out on the return trip to Idaho. Telford took
Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 3

2021 FEE: $4,500

ﬁ Mac Murray / Janis Spencer Murray, DVM
Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152

mjfarms505@aol.com
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 2

the gelding to college friends Burt and Megan McGill’s in Sanger, rodeos and not feel the pressure of going to the bigger rodeos,”
California, to layover until Clovis this weekend. she said. “We still don’t know which ones are going to go on and

“I just left my rig and horses there and I jumped on a flight which ones are not. There is that side of it that wasn’t there before.
Saturday afternoon so I could be home this whole week with my If there is a decent size rodeo you feel like you need to go to it
kids and then I fly back down Wednesday night before slack,” said because you don’t know what’s to come.”

Telford. “I have 100 actes of hay fields and irrigation coming on
this week. After being gone a week to Florida I felt really behind at
home.”

Telford said she’d like to stay higher in the World Standings so RED BLU FF RESERVE CH AMPlONS

she can be home more, especially for her and husband Jake’s two

teenage daughters, Shawny and Sierra, both of whom compete in DaShS Center f OId& Sue Smlth

high school rodeo and cow horse events.
“I could take a little more time and go to some more high school First Down Dash S[I)??Q For Cash

2021 WORLD STANDINGS

-as of4/19/21 - Courtesy of www.wpra.com

1 Shelley Morgan $25,563 11 Kathy Grimes $16,063
2 Kelley Carrington-French $25,460 12 Lacinda Rose $15,202
3 Amanda Welsh $24,195 13 CarlyTaylor $14,002
4 Tiany Schuster $22,728 14 Randee Prindle $13,746

First Prize Rose
Dash Ta Fame 5198

S13 Tinys Gay
Sudden Fame 51106

5198

Dashs Centerfold

2071 Chestnut Mare

Bar Dearie
190

5 lvy Saebens $20,790 15 Emily Miller $12,470
6 Jessica Telford $20,113 16 BrittanyTonozzi  $11,946
FAL $19,769 17 Amberleigh Moore $11,673
8 Jessica Routier $18,079 18 Michelle Alley $11,487
9 Stephanie Fryar $17,849 19 Paige Jones $11,472
10 Kassie Mowry $17,177 20 Jimmie Smith $9,298

Special Effort
Proudest Effort 51104

10 Winning Copy
Diamonds Tiny Effort 51110

s12 ) Twaynas Dash
Twaynas Diamond 51106

510 Sold For Diamonds
Rider: Sue Smith; Breeder: Bob Alan Pence 5188 J

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

Red Bluff Round-Up // April 16-18, 2021, Red Bluff, CA

Average on two runs:

1 Famous Cool Whip 11sor. g. Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Jessie Telford 34.63 $3,373
2 Dashs Centerfold 11 ch.m. Dash Ta Fame-Diamonds Tiny Effort, Proudest Effort Sue Smith Kyle Edwards & Sue Smith ~ 34.90 $2,891
3 Fairlea Mr Elwood 16sor. g. Silver Gun-Fairlea Swiss Miss, Mister Dual Pep Cheyenne Hattesen Fairlea Ranch 34.93 $2,409
4 (pDark Moon 09 br. m. Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 34.98 $2,088
5 Freckles Ta Fame 09 sor stud Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Shali Lord Spitz Quarter Horses 35.12 $1,446
5 Famed French Kiss 12 ch. m. Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Katie Halbert 3512 $1,446

7 Megan Champion, 35.17, $964; 8 Stevi Hillman, 35.22, $642; 9 Shelly Mull, 35.26, $482; 10 Darby Fox, 35.31, $321
First round:

1 Fairlea Mr Elwood 16 sor. g. Silver Gun-Fairlea Swiss Miss, Mister Dual Pep Cheyenne Hattesen Fairlea Ranch 17.36 $3,373
2 Famous Cool Whip 11sor. g. Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Jessie Telford 17.39 $2,891
3 (CpDark Moon 09 br. m. Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 17.44 $2,409
4 Talented By Red 14 sor.m. Mr Red Rock Leo Bar-Talented Empress, Prime Talent Krystal Grad Julie Spruyt 17.46 $2,088
5 Tivitosatthegogobar 07 sor. m. Tivitos Sugar Bar-Red Oak Doll, Flips Red Oak Rachel Dice Megan Champion 17.48 $1,606
6 Dashs Centerfold 11 ch.m. Dash Ta Fame-Diamonds Tiny Effort, Proudest Effort Sue Smith Kyle Edwards & Sue Smith ~ 17.51 $1,124
6 Famed French Kiss 12 ch.m. Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy Katie Halbert 17.51 $1,124
8 Kailee Murdock, 17.55, $642; 9 Darby Fox, 17.57, $482; 10 Shali Lord, 17.62, $321
Second round:

1 Famous Red Roses 12 ch. m. Dash Ta Fame-Threetimesthemoney, On The Money Red Charleen Ornellas 17.22 $3,373
2 Famous Cool Whip 11sor. g. Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Jessie Telford 17.24 $2,891

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 7

B A R R E L The Barrel Racing Report is emailed weekly, every Tuesday night, 52 weeks per year by Tracy and
Dusti Swan, Hubbard, TX. The information enclosed in this issue is courtesy of the Barrel Racing
Report. If you reprint any of the following information verbatim, or if you read it verbatim on a radio
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The information provided in the Barrel Racing Report is believed to be accurate.
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DASH TA FAME...THE RODEO SIRE...

F:rst Down Dash X Sudden Fame by Tnys Gay

DASH TA FAMES RUN 1-2 AT RED BLUFF, CA PRORODEO!
4 of the Top 6 in average at Red Bluff, CA are Dash Ta Fames!

Over $45k WON by DASH TA FAMES at RODEQOS alone in the last 2 weeks!

CONGRATULATIONS...

FAMOUS COOL WHIP & Jessie Telford
+ CHAMPION RED BLUFF, CA PRORODEO!
+ 2 Average Prelim Rounds, 37 2nd Round, RNCFR,

Klssimmee, FL, earning $15,734
DASHS CENTERFOLD & Sue Smith

owned by Kyle Edwards & Sue Smith
* Reserve CHAMPION Red Biuff, CA ProRodeo
eaming $6,103

SLICE OF PEACHFAME & Kelley Carrington
o 2 SemiFinals, 3° Finals, RNCFR, Kissimmee, FL!
eaming $13,770

FAMOUS RED ROSES & Charleen Ornellas
+ Wins 2nd Round Red Bluff, CA ProRodeo
eaming $3,373

FRECKLES TA FAME & Shali Lord

owned by Joe & Carla Spitz
+ 5" Average, Places in Both Rounds, Red Bluff, CA ProRodeo
eaming $2,249

Check out our

Mare Egg Program!

FAMED FRENCH KISS & Katie Halbert BE == 0h

« 5" Average, 6" 1st Round, Red Bluff, CA ProRodeo Dash Ta Fame Horses is excited to offer
eaming $2,570 mare eggs from some of the BEST
DASH TA SUZ & Cheyenne Wimberley BLOODLINES in the indusiry!
owned by Dr Steve Huribert Check all the info out at

* CHAMPION Longview, TX FroRodeo! www.DashTaFameHorses.com!
eaming $1,323
DASHING KLEE & Jana Bean

« Reserve CHAMPION Yuma, AZ ProRodeo, eaming $2,106 WWW.DASHTAFAME.com

2021 Fee: $8500 Frozen Semen | $5000 ICSI
Royal Crown, Select Stallion Stakes, Cowboy State, WPRA PESI, Barrel Breeders Inc., Tomorrows Legends
Colorado Classic, Breeders Challenge, COBRA, SW Dessert Dlassic, Grid Iron, Arrow Productions
Bob & Darian Burt 801.699.8630 | huntsman4597@msn.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021 5
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CONSIGNED BY COPPER SPRING RANCH

Lazy E | Guthrie, OK
- Online Bidding Available

Sired By Sired By Sired by
CARRIZZO FIREWATER CANYON UR ONE FAMOUS REBEL

2020 Colt 2019 Mare 2020 Colt
IMA MACHO MAN STAY IN THE BUGGY REBEL WITHOUT
Out Of Ladys Got Talent ~ Out Of Sheza Bug Leo A SNAZ
(Prime Talent) (Shawne Bug Leo) Out Of French Snaz
(Frenchmans Guy)

Ruby Buckle, Pink Buckle 2020 Mare
Future Fortunes, TC 100, TELLER WITH Ruby Buckle, TQHA,
Royal Crown, WPRA/PESI, FIREWATER Blue Collar

\zBIt’ VGFBRA’ ZiaSS;ri, Out Of Teller First
estern rortunes, J>-slate

: ol i (Holland Ease)
$285,000 § Bl tce o8 Visit website for all incentives

FMI COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM  (406) 579-1540

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021

Sire owned by
Jana Bean
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 3

3 PromisesToFrench ~ 12pal.g. Frenchmans Fury-Dash On Sky, On The Dash Sidney Forrest 17.34 $2,409
4 Dashs Centerfold 11 ch. m. Dash Ta Fame-Diamonds Tiny Effort, Proudest Effort Sue Smith Kyle Edwards & Sue Smith ~ 17.39 $2,088
5 Tivitosatthegogobar 07 sor. m. Tivitos Sugar Bar-Red Oak Doll, Flips Red Oak Megan Champion 17.40 $1,606
6 Top Of The Roc 07 br. g. Sticks An Stones-Top Bug Cash, Cash Not Credit Ivy Hurst 17.43 $1,285

7 Tyra Kane, 17.45, $964; 8 Stevi Hillman, 17.46, $642; 9 Shali Lord, 17.5, $482; 10 Lynn Green, 17.54, $161; 10 Amberleigh Moore, 17.54, $161

Longview PRCA Rodeo // April 16-17, 2021, Longview, TX
1 DashTa Suz 11b.m. Dash Ta Fame-Six Moon Suz, Marthas Six Moons Cheyenne Wimberley ~ Dr. Steve Hurlbert 16.11 $1,323
2 C(alfee StormyDash ~ 11blk.g. (aptain Perk-Double Dog Dash, Some Dasher Ashley Castleberry 16.26 $1,134
3 Amanda Welsh, 16.43, $945; 4 Jackie Ganter, 16.46, $819; 5 Kelley Carrington, 16.49, $630; 6 Angela Ganter, 16.57, $504; 7 Jordon Briggs, 16.6, $315; 7 Lindsey McLeod, 16.6,
$315; 9 Michelle Alley, 16.62, $189; 10 Kelly Tovar, 16.67, $126

76th Annual Yuma Silver Spur Rodeo // April 16-18, 2021, Yuma, AZ
1 Sadiesace Inthe Hole 09redd.g.  Sadies Frosty Drift-Minnie Two Shoes, Dash Ta Fame
2 Dashing Klee 10b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Ms Klee, Heza Fast Man
3 Sharon Harrell, 17.87, $849; 3 Tonia Forsberg, 17.87, $849; 5 Daw-Ski Edwards, 17.92, $607
6 Kristin Brashears, 17.93, $425; 6 Katy Varian, 17.93, $425; 8 Casey Mathis, 17.95, $243; 9 Kaitlin Schuck, 17.96, $182; 10 Kelly Robertson, 18.07, $121

Wilkins & Sheffield Show Off at Racing In the Rockies

Tarryn Lee 17.64 $1,274
Jana Bean 17.71 $1,092

Racing In The Rockies // April 17, 2021, Montrose, O 2 Taz Sarah Atchinson 17.539 $16
2D 1 Some Kinda Playgirl Enya Sober 18.508 $31
Open Saturday 3D 1Sierra Rose Bentley Patrick 21.801 $23
1D 1 WF Rum Runner Debra Wilkins 15.712 $413
2 Lenas Cashin Queen Jeni Lorimor 15.861 %309  Youth Sunday
3 Stricker Hannah Sanderson 15.923 $206 1D 1Docs Sugs Sport Jessy Pelloni 16.862 $33
4 Snazzy Image Ronnie Will 15.936 $103 2 Some Kinda Playgirl Enya Sober 16.876 $22
2D 1 HolDa Possibility Dina Miller 16.223 $371 2D 1FlitzBig N Rich Maci Halls 21.376 $23
2 Moonlit Chic Rachel Huerkamp 16.260 $278 2 SierraRose Bentley Patrick 21.953 $15
3 MQTasheena Jo Shelby Wilson 16.294 $186
4 BeaBuggzie (JVondette 16.318 $93  NH Saturday
3D 1 Docs Sugs Sport Jessy Pelloni 16.728 $316 1D 1Kitas Smooth Gal Audra Penasa 16.206 587
2 Chicado Playhoy Lisa Hudson 16.782 $237 2 DD Famous Red Fox Charlotte Kasten 16.463 $58
4 Speedin Dimple Ashley Doose 16.916 $79 2D 1JK Firewater Flash Audra Penasa 17.110 $67
4D 1DH Fame Fiesta Frost Rachel Huerkamp 17.346 §275 2 Aint Seen Rowdy Yet Lana Rae Sulkey 17.191 $45
2 Neons Rolling Sevens KCBinger 17.350 $206 3D 1TS Perks Penny Alicia Flohr 17.716 $49
3 Some Kinda Playgirl Enya Sober 17.438 $138 2 Jets Noble Native Courtney McCrakin 17.857 $32
4 Uma Stephanie Hinkle 17.446 $69
NH Sunday
Open Sunday 1D 1 Hanname the Money Dawn Harrison 15.806 $73
1D 1 Amplified Guy Jody Sheffield 15.574 $314 2 DD Famous Red Fox Charlotte Kasten 16.432 $48
2 | See Somethin Famous Lana Rae Sulkey 15.676 $235 2D 1Blades On Fire Mandy Rush 16.657 $56
3 Spark Of A Storm Jill Phelps 15.785 $157 2 FrostTyme Trudy Peterson 16.926 $37
4 Hanname the Money Dawn Harrison 15.806 $78  3D10ttaBeTe Whitney Woolley 17.339 $41
2D 1He's Got Pazzaz Debra Wilkins 16.268 $282 2 Jets Noble Native Courtney McCrakin 17.523 §27
2 Annie Kelsey Monger 16.349 212
3 Dinkys First Fling Ristene Courkamp 16.360 $141
4 Miss Guy Dashin Jeni Lorimor 16.383 $71
3D 1 Shez FitTo Fly Trista Linsacum 16.584 $240
2 Lovely Diamond Romp Sarah LeValley 16.646 $180
3 Genuine Tuff Girl Lacy Jo Thurston 16.685 $120
4 Little Bit of This Dawn Harrison 16.747 $60 .
4D 1 Freckle Face Vanilla Tony Lewis 17.087 $209 Everythfng , know at the top. o
2 Aint Seen Rowdy Yet Lana Rae Sulkey 17.093 $157
3 MS Dancing Straw Gayla Shaefer 17.149 $105 d b
4 RF Big Dreamer Joanie Wilcox 17.153 $52 I learne at the 0 ttom'
— Dexter Yager
Youth Saturday e
1D 1 Docs Sugs Sport Jessy Pelloni 16.728 §24 WA IR P
3 |
eterna-.pure
- SHAWNA LETCHER
P oureC4S
R i ™ : Possibility. Pure Results.
_-:SH&IPIIIHJ]J.CO turnin3ranch 605.391.7084
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STRONG MATERNAL LINES!
KELLIES CHICK, LTe: $400,000
NFR ROUND WINNER!

A

NI GSIRE & D’ _-.!_;-_

SLYE BY DESIGN - 2015 Black Stallion
Slick By Design x Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

2021 FEE: $1,000

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses If Filot Point, TX / www.HighP ointPerformance.com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen /f christi@highpointperformance.com /f 903.816.1428

p=
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INTRODUCING... out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $2 MILLION DOLLAR MARE

< - 4 . 4
. Y ) - = A

N / \ %\ ’ | |

lIMP SUGERAY

N,
t'ep

A SON OF $1,199,385 EARNER - KISS MY HOCKS!

MP Sugeray - 2018 Palomino Stallion
Kiss My Hocks S1109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

2021 FeE: $1,500 Ry
frozen semen only! :\f_/;/

"
Hoegyy o

j & Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses I Pilot Point, T I/ www HighPointPerformance. com
HI T Breeding Manager: Chnsti Chnstensen // chnsti@highpointperformance.com // 903.816.1428
~ Performance Horses B GO (o] bt @ 5"\. f;g

PILOT POINT, TEXAS
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Meyers and Snow Solid at

Barrel Bash - Fort Smith / April 16-18, 2021, Fort Smith, AR

Saturday Open
1D 1 Gator

2 SIPistolpackinperks
Matts Maserati
Bb Runnin OnTime
Let Her Stop
MI Holy Til Six
Sunfrost Signature
Jm Coronas Fame
MI Blazin Emma

10 VfBull Stinson
2D 1Ggh Wheel In The Sky

2 Squirt
Nicki Nick Bar
Dr Jet Rare Ghost
Hammered Elegance
Togies Red (at
Stetson Ray
Toastmyfrenchtoast
First Ladys Fling

10 Okey Separation
3D 1 No Flippin Gears

2 MsBarbie
Rqf Frosted La Jolla
Technicolourshotflash
This Cartels Famous
Hancock Cajun
Smarty Fuel

O 0NNy B W

OOy B W

o

~NOoOY U B W

Tandy Meyers
Camrin Sellers
Stephanie Joyner
Cindy Mainus
Mallory Mcgee
Mattie Garrison
Kaelyn Burr
Reagan Shurden
Mattie Garrison
Cody Bauersman
Angela Festervan
Ashley Moore
Sydnie Wynn Graves
Bailee Snow
Michael Smith
Taylor Shurden
Lance Graves
Rikki Bitner

Laura Kennedy
Kinsley Swepston
Dilynn Dodd
Cheyenne Nash
Kevin Hebenstriet
Jodi Ray

Shelby Weaver
Jessica Travis
Heather Plummer

16.763
16.792
16.828
17.007
17.057
17.067
17.076
17.080
17.083
17.084
17.271
17.274
17.292
17.292
17.302
17.315
17.324
17.342
17.355
17.360
17.773
17.779
17.785
17.794
17.805
17.810
17.815

$814
$697
$581
$465
$348
$271
$232
$193
$155
$116
$708
$607
$455
$455
$303
$236
$202
$168
$135
$101
$498
$427
$356
$285
$213
$166
$142

8
9

My Angel Can Fly
(ool Conn

10 Gotalotofnitro
10 Imatexasplayboy
4D 1 Dm Drift Lil Willy

2

O WOVWwoo~NOoOYUT W

Ezekiel 2517

Knud Dude

Lil Bit Of Jet

Lb Class Act Mandi
Skippin Firewater
Bugsy

A Perky Superstar
Frenchmans Tc Solano
Streakology

Sunday Open
1D 1Dr Jet Rare Ghost

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

Sunfrost Signature
Vf Wahini Stinson
Okey Separation
Ain't God Good

Bb Runnin On Time
Fired Up And Famous
Likedaladiesinheaven

2D 1 Downwrightdirtysouth

2
3
4
5

Ima Good Guy
Eyeamkool

Ld Feel The Thunder
Pm Shy Streakin Edna

Michael Smith
Adrian Bolin
Bayley Darbro
Tanya Reams
Rachael Butler
Angela Festervan
Mackynzie Compston
Cheryl Shupert
Harper Nuckles
Avery Wilburn
Paulette M Raggio
Bailey Jones
Jessie Jones

Jayne Ruble

Bailee Snow
Kaelyn Burr
John Ressler
Kinsley Swepston
Cody Bauersman
Cindy Mainus
Hilary Swanson
Laura Kennedy
Grace Weddle
Jammie Tinker
Shelby Hicks
Monica Gillespie
Adrian Bolin

17.840
17.850
17.862
17.862
18.285
18.309
18.321
18.336
18.337
18.346
18.353
18.362
18.440
18.440

16.880
16.928
16.954
16.958
16.991
17.003
17.032
17.042
17.390
17.399
17.420
17.425
17.443

Barrel Bash

$118
$95
$35
$35
$393
$337
$281
$225
$168
$131
$112
$93
$65
$65

$763
$636
$540
$413
$318
$222
$159
$127
$667
$556
$472
$361
$278

Barrel Bash Continued on Page 13

Home of Dinero /Sire of World CHAMPIONS, Multiple NFR Qualifiers & Rookie of the Year!

sl S L B A D TASNT T
— B / [ -

.l-—-‘ra. - 4 B A -—_..-/Ia.

@dngp ﬂ-iu-l.aﬁm-;,s!

owned by Dian Taylor
5% 2nd Go, 6" Average, Panty Raid Futurity!
earning 51 ,61 1

POTTER RANCH STALLIONS

{Lone Drifter x PC Decadent Frost, Sun Frost)

2021 Fee: $1000

Future Fortunes & Blve Collar Breeders

Ki

BARREL RACING REPORT

(Drifts Chip x Drifting Tule, Driftwood lke)

2021 Fee: $1500

(Sun Frost x Cq

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDA
y's Charm, Tiny Circus)

2021 Fee: Private Treaty

April 20,2021

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ - Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM

10


http://www.potterranch.com

We want to wish GOOD LUCK to everyone
at the 1st Annual Ruby Buckle

Championship
Breakaway Roping!

r____'-——)“"‘—_- Buckle to be awarded to the breakaway high

money winner by one of our stallions!

Stop by our booth & check out our Ruby Buckle Breeding Specials!

2021 BREEDING FEES:
Frenchmans Guy / $6,000 (csiouy)

Sun Frost-Frenchima rl\':.rd'} Laugh

A Smooth Guy/ $3,50 __ ) cky Wonder Hors

Frenchmans Guy ﬂﬂ s Movida, Dry Doc Special Considerations - Mares with Earnings Qver 550,000+

Ima Special Kindaguy f$2 000 Cowboys Cartelf $1,750
Frenchmans Guy-Melt Away, SPE cial Leader Corona Cartel-Dashing Fally, First Down Dash

BiL, DEB__.. CHAD, BILLY, BRANDO@’BRAD\ MYERS
n FOUTBRAND' 605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (BiL) // 605.641.4282 (Des)
e MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021



http://www.frenchmansguy.com

2020 Elite Futurity
Reserve CHAMPION!

30, ( "% *Book Topay

and still winning! Wwiesy  and getour
@ & RUBY BUCKLE

| KSPECIAL!

283015 Brown Stallion

$1200!

if you book between now and the end of the
Ruby Buckle Race in Guthrie, OK next week!

Highpoint will be onsite at the
Ruby Buckle for contracts!

2021 FEE: $1,750 sy
Considerations to proven mares // 5 panel neg. __BﬁguB“

GHPOINT

lcrfurmancc Horses

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses / Pilot Point, TX // www HighPointPerformance.com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpointperformance.com // 903.816.1428

Owners: Lynne Layman & Jolene Montgomery // jylynn19@gmail.com « 580.504.1313

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021
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Barrel Bash Continued From Page 10

6 Jazzy Firefighter Abigail Danielle Lewis ~ 17.459 $194 3D 1Colonel Red Rooster Jacqulynn Dufresne 17.896 $240
7 Rookies Velvet Cash Stephanie Gray 17.469 $139 2 Seeking Docs Revenge Ashley Moore 17.914 $198
8 Sunandmoonqueen Madison Osterhout 17.475 $111 3 Moonshine Mistress Austin Doby 17.951 $157
3D 1James Earl Ray Teresa Eddy 17.907 $474 4 Butters Little Boss Harlea Jo Adams 17.958 $116
2 Cartels Lil Secret James Barnes 17.931 $395 5 Dashinlikastreaker Lance Graves 17.959 §74
3 Judge Gone Boy Kelly Beeman 17.948 $336 6 SpentTrumps Cash Isabella Ford 17.986 4
4 Frenchie Camilla Colclasure 17.952 §257 4D 1Bugsy Paulette M Raggio 18.414 $189
5 Anaqua Tuff Stuff Maggie Peacock 17.968 $197 2 Bonita Jenny Gibson 18.444 $156
6 Smokin Razberi Makaila Glingle 17.992 $138 3 Drag N Me Along Eryn Spangenberg 18.455 $124
7 Bonita Jenny Gibson 18,000 $98 4 Jazzy Firefighter Abigail Danielle Lewis ~ 18.467 $91
8 Chicks Got Rythm Addi Jones 18.041 $79 5 GghWheel InThe Sky Angela Festervan 18.503 $58
4D 1 Marthasspeedinbullet Carol Waters 18.395 $378 6 Rainbows Dun Child Maggie Peacock 18.592 $32
2 KnFabulous Lil Ransom Cheryl Ziegler 18.400 §315
3 ShezaFiren Jet Jackie Heesch 18.401 $268  Friday Youth
4 Draw Me A Bud Jackie Wilson 18.412 §205 1D 1Let Her Stop Mallory Mcgee 17.041 $152
5 G-Ray Harper Nuckles 18.430 $157 2 Silver Snappy Six Chloe M King 17.339 $91
6 Jtd Runnin On Ice Lauren Posey 18.433 $110 3 Flitopepto Madison Murphy 17.358 $61
7 Famous Twister Chantel Andrews 18.442 $78 2D 1Pc Dunnit Wiggles Mallory Mcgee 18.097 $98
8 JIReckless Rainbow Michelle Williams 18.460 $63 2 Nicki Nick Bar Sydnie Wynn Graves 18.104 $58
3 Ona French Bound Jet Sadie Miller 18.237 $39
Friday Open 3D 1 Boston Gambler Alexandra Clark 19.295 $71
1D 1 Lil Blushing Blonde Cierra Chapman 16.896 $393 2 Fruit Loop Brax Knuckles 19.590 $42
2 LetHer Stop Mallory Mcgee 17.041 $325 3 SrHot And Royal Abba Weathers 19.739 $28
3 Matts Maserati Stephanie Joyner 17.098 §257
4 Sl Pistolpackinperks Camrin Sellers 17.260 $189  Saturday Youth
5 EasyToMoon Tanya Reams 17.337 $122 1D 1Let Her Stop Mallory Mcgee 17.057 $174
6 Silver Snappy Six Chloe M King 17.339 567 2 Juan Gun Olivia Stephes 17.452 $130
2D 1 Rockin Tap Camrin Sellers 17.407 $342 3 SpentTrumps Cash Isabella Ford 17.630 587
2 Go Risky Frenchman Cheryl Ziegler 17.420 $283 4 Streakin Sprat Talin Galloway 17.715 $43
3 ShesaTiny Dasher Gracie Jenkins 17.480 $224 2D 1Dude Allie Jackson 18.106 $110
4 Girls Gotta Jet Jacqulynn Dufresne 17.506 $165 2 Penny Tinley Jones 18.213 $82
5 Hancock Cajun Jessica Travis 17.508 $106 3 Bold Denial Dallas Fuller 18.244 $55
6 No Flippin Gears Dilynn Dodd 17.522 $59 Barrel Bash Continued on Page 14

AQHA 2015 BAY STALLION | & PANEL N/N | EVA NEGATIVE

Congratulations!

DASHS CENTERFOLD
& Sue Smith

Reserve CHAMPION Red Bluff, CA ProRodeo!
earning $6,103

SPECIAL LEADER &1 103
CONFEDERATE LEADER
SOUTHERN STREAKER 5193

: DR NICK BAR
@re Strong|Relationship T T DR SNICKERS BAR

At atime! TISHINEE PATTERSDN

* CALL MARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY (877) 569-8960
marv ethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT
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Barrel Bash Continued From Page 13

4 Knud Dude
3D 1 Coolest Jackueline
2 Complete Bedlam
3 Shes All Diva

4 Sugar N Leo Girl

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Nicki Nick Bar
2 Tobys Poco Misterio
3 Jazzy Firefighter
4 Frenchieclassylady
2D 1Blue
2 Knud Dude
3 Jaxsons Dream
4 (olonel Red Rooster
3D 1Bold Denial
2 Sugar N Leo Girl
3 Rainbows Dun Child
4 SrHot And Royal

Friday Senior

1D 1 Go Risky Frenchman
2 Bugsys First Timber
3 Firen For The Money

2D 1 Bonita
2 Texas Kitty (at

3 Kn Fabulous Lil Ransom

3D 1Wd Golden Dockleberg
2 (Cajo Chasin Rocket
3 Heisafirewaterhustler

Saturday Senior

Mackynzie Compston
Landri Henderson
Gracie Rae Snider
Kenzie Gatewood
Carley Parker

Sydnie Wynn Graves
Audrey Flynn

Abigail Danielle Lewis
Taylor Hightower
Kinzlee Jones
Mackynzie Compston
Denim Goff
Jacqulynn Dufresne
Dallas Fuller

Carley Parker
Maggie Peacock
Abba Weathers

Cheryl Ziegler
Debbie Miller

Cindy Taylor

Jenny Gibson

Tessa Hayes

Cheryl Ziegler
Belinda Wheeler
Jayne Ruble
Elizabeth Dumbaugh

18.321
19.133
19.287
19.527
19.868

17.130
17.379
17.459
17.635
18.172
18.262
18.266
18.280
19.185
19.525
19.560
20.099

17.420
17.525
17.652
18.444
18.620
18.944
20.382
20.532
20.580

$27
§77
$58
$38
$19

$167
$125
$83
41
$105
$79
$52
$26
$74
$56
$37
$18

$126
$75
$50
$75
$45
$30
$50
$30
$20

1D 1 Gator
2 Stetson Ray
3 VFNfl Draft
4 Go Risky Frenchman
2D 1Rqf Frosted La Jolla
2 Firen For The Money
3 Gold Dusted Rascal
4 Roses N Fame
3D 1 (ajo Chasin Rocket
2 Heisafirewaterhustler
3 SrZips Jackie

Sunday Senior

1D 1 Gator
2 Stetson Ray
3 VFNfl Draft
4 Go Risky Frenchman

2D 1Rqf Frosted La Jolla
2 Firen For The Money
3 Gold Dusted Rascal
4 Roses N Fame

3D 1 Cajo Chasin Rocket
2 Heisafirewaterhustler
3 SrlZips Jackie

Saturday Adult

1D 1Sl Pistolpackinperks
2 BbRunnin OnTime
3 MIHolyTil Six

2D 1 Willy Be A Frenchman
2 Famous Twister
3 Angels Streking

Tandy Meyers
Lance Graves
Mark Bugni
Cheryl Ziegler
Kevin Hebenstriet
Cindy Taylor
Kathy Spears
Lance Graves
Jayne Ruble
Elizabeth Dumbaugh
Susan Meador

Tandy Meyers
Lance Graves
Mark Bugni
Cheryl Ziegler
Kevin Hebenstriet
Cindy Taylor
Kathy Spears
Lance Graves
Jayne Ruble
Elizabeth Dumbaugh
Susan Meador

Camrin Sellers
Cindy Mainus
Mattie Garrison
Angie Mullins
Chantel Andrews
Cary Watkins

16.763
17.324
17.413
17.437
17.785
17.887
17.934
17.939
18.799
19.071
19.258

16.763
17.324
17.413
17.437
17.785
17.887
17.934
17.939
18.799
19.071
19.258

16.792
17.007
17.067
17.894
18.025
18.213

$138
$104
$69
$34
$83
$62
41
$20
$59
$45
$31

$138
$104
$69
$34
$83
$62
4
$20
$59
$45
$31

$140
$84
456
$84
$50
$33

Barrel Bash Continued on Page 17

JIM WARE'S

Jim Ware’s Trlangle !
Sprmg Sale- -
May 1, 2021 e

L
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2006 Palomino Stallion

d 386 299 1239
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https://trianglehorsesales.net/

nternati
Time tional Depal‘tures JM""'

Victory Fly VM-Tiny Martha Jean, ﬁhasl ; Ran 16 Second
gtandard Pattern S

5-Times as a3 Year Ol
11-Times as @ 4 Year-Old
. Backed by Elité Genetics on 10p and bottom &
the perfect outcross stallion for mares by
Sires in the industry!

Leading Quarter Horse
of Brazil's

The fastest SN
#1 Leading Barrel Siré VICTORY FLY VM

SHEIK’s flight

from Brazil has

be celled
due to qu to he
back on sched ule

i —
i :;tl:l"lirl:l:ﬂessen - Keith@McColee.com
on - Lancerobinson11@hughes.net

BARRELRACINGREPORT ' '
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SRS B e O R

SIRE: IVORY JAMES, $17 MILLION SIRE DAM: DOLLY, 4 NFR QUALIFIER, 2X WPRA RESERVE WORLD CHAMPION, $850,000 LTE

LI~ W RAFRAS
IL| \l HIIL". u\ﬁl | -islfﬂ -P\

N
AND
hﬂwtuJ rvrnlqu
L| %L . j K‘ 4 i \‘ J |H ‘ n - 7

SIRE: TRES SEIS DAM: MY OWN FORTUNE

are orrering MAJORLY DISCOUNTED STUD FEES

TO THE KINGSMEN OR TRES FORTUNES FOR THE DAUGHTERS OF THE FOLLOWING STALLIONS:

| "\.-

BLAZIN JETULENA p / EMAIL NICKELBARRANCH@YAHO.COM == 7
BULLY BULLION i /
DASH TA FAME

EPIC LEADER

FAMOUS BUGS

FIRE WATER FLIT
FRENCHMANS FABULOUSST
FRENCHMANS GUY

JL DASH TA HEAVEN
MARTHAS SIX MOONS
SHAWNE BUG

SHAWNE BUG LEO

SLICK BY DESIGN

SUNFROST

THE GOODBYE LANE

TRES SEIS TO THE KINGSMEH
TRIPLE VODKA f
TRES FORTUNES

EDDIE STINSON

HIGHBROW CAT

DUAL REY

THIRD CUTTING

METALLIC CAT

PC FRENCHANS HAYDAY.
TRAFFIC GUY %
CONFEDERATE LEADER

VALIANT HERO YOU ARE ELIGIBLE FOR A MAJOR DISCOUNT IF: o o
WINNERS VERSION i S

IF YOU HAVE A MARE THAT HAS E/S BARREL EARNINGS OF 20K+, IF YOU HAVE A MARE THAT HAS RACE EARNINGS OF 15K OR MORE.
IF YOU HAVE A MARE THAT HAS PLACED A 5 OR MORE PRCA RODEOQS.
IF YOU HAVE A MARE THAT HAS PLACED IN THE TOP 10 OF ANY FUTURITY, DERBY OR IN THE 1D AT A MAJOR OPEN,

Is the sire of yuur mare not listed? EMAIL FOR OPTIONS & DETAILS AT NIEKELBAHHANCH@Y&HUD CoM
- —-—‘_ Pe—— - : = Mﬁaqé’fw Canier ——---——\-I- e s e -:-"u—--l"—'_-_---'- e
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http://www.nickelbarranch.com

Hoefer & WK Trace The Lace Bank at Black Gold

Black Gold 4D // April 17,2021, West, TX 3D 1 Civil War Hero Kara Kreder 18.218 §717
2 Alvin Davie King 18.229 $594

Open 3 Coronas Wonder Kristin Tillman 18.256 5470

1D 1 WK Trace The Lace Wendy Hoefer 17.192 $1,696 4 Party Rocker Kappie Etherton 18.280 $346
2 Happy Hour Special Mariah Mannering 17.509 $1,018 5 Ready Set Go Girl Glenda Barnett 18.315 §223
3 The Goodbye Bars Kim Schulze 17.635 $678 6 Shez Gota Poker Face Billie Ann Harmon 18.321 $124

2D 1 Miss JB 165 Kelly Allen 17.716 $895 4D 1 WKTwice The Flit Wendy Hoefer 18.735 $629
2 Famous Dressed Girl Lisa Stafford 17.804 §741 2 MS Bold Moonlight Carly Grady 18.737 $520
3 Frenchmans Dashnista Shannon Jensen 17.805 $586 3 Jettin With Firewater Leddy Gaines 18.739 $412
4 FrenchTaVegas Tasha Welsh 17.814 $432 4 DN Water Bug Mariah Mannering 18.769 $304
5 Little Bita Fame Wendy Hoefer 17.837 $278 5 BR Snow White Whitney Davison 18.785 $195
6 TR Lying Badger Kelsey Treharne 17.846 $154 6 ZZI Rojo Magic Kara Kreder 18.787 $108

Barrel Bash Continued From Page 14

3D 1 Foolish Perks Jenn Zeller 18.892 $56 2D 1Peppy Firewater Madison Mann 18.104 §253
2 Speedin For Chex Kendal Makovy 19.030 $33 2 Angels Streking Cary Watkins 18.213 $190
3 My Man Ferdinand Cheyenne Nash 19.050 §22 3 Haute Teresa Eddy 18.243 $126

4 Ezekiel 2517 Angela Festervan 18.309 $63

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 Sunfrost Signature Kaelyn Burr 17.076 $380  Saturday Derby
2 VfBull Stinson Cody Bauersman 17.084 $285 1D 1Aint God Good Cody Bauersman 17.143 $265
3 Pm Splashing Ta Fame Cody Bauersman 17.174 $190 2 (Cp Famous Miss Kitty Heather Toon 17.154 5176
4 GghWheel InThe Sky Angela Festervan 17.271 $95 2D 1DxAndThe City Jenn Zeller 19.335 $294

Nominated to: Fulure Fortunes, Triple Crown 100, Colorado Classic, Cowboy
State Stallion Incentive, Galeier Chaser Classi rity, C-N Califarria Fuiurity

1,000

Vitalie

2013 AQHA Stallion | 5-Pamel N/N
Heigha: 153 bl | Weight: 1150 pounds
Eligtilities: Colorack Classic, YGRERA, Fubane Forbunes

Hpe.:l)l Effort
Strawdly Special

Fly In The Pie
Dhesirio
Sixarun
Lasly Tenava
Vitalio Alethia
2013 Bay Stallion
The Signature
Vital Sign
e meds Sure Is Nice
Special Sign

Buigs Alive in 75
Cruick M Ladybug L
Miss CQuick M Bar f

2020 Highlghes:
1 Pty e e iy ikt O
+3nf RPRA roudien §5 end Cimaran K5 J l THE HENRY FAMILY - DOUGLAS, WY
i " ey o~~~ Susan-Garrett &Ellen - Blake & Nicole
2 o PERFORMANCE HORSES 307.267 5082 / 307.358.5041

Rafter |B Ranch | Brock and Jennifer Baker 2021 Stud Fee: $1,000, shipped sensen $300 ? S iR
Bl e v Rosl Gearmtie o Mo Chte Foe www.88RanchPerformanceHorses.com ghenry1384@gmall.com
WLt jimanch.com Standing at Switzer/Hill Horses, Dodge City, KS

Breeding under the supervision of Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic;
Margie Jones DVM, 605.347.3606

Opportunities are never lost. ..
someone else will take the one you missed. ..

— lan Francis
BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021 17
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swe: FRENCHMANS GUY
514 Million Dollar Sire!

oam: AMERICAN PROOF (Extra Proof)
+ DAMOF FRENCH COVERGIRL
L1E: $100,000

A
-

2021 Fee: $2500
INCLUDES FARM FEE

ROCK ON GUYS
Wins 3 at Liberty Hill, TX Rodeo!

11e5 $47,193

A GUY WITH PROOF PARTNERSHIP -
www.aguywithproof.com - facebook.com/AGuyWithProof @ ﬂm
Sfﬂﬂdmg !ﬁ' Efglﬂ, TE’XEIS Gi' SDUTHWEST STﬂI.LION STATION We prou[ﬂy feed ny.Gen & Purina

512-285-4833 « southwestallion@aol.com - www.SouthwestStallionStation.com horse products.

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021



http://www.aguywithproof.com

siREorS1.36

MILLION IN EARNERS

i J.
"-"m i A el

m o i ﬂ-u : '-‘hw Feaniaw NS

sire: DASH TA FAME
pam: MS WAHINI BUG
paM sire: (BUGS ALIVE IN 75)

’ .’ m olans? 1=1es l'

Congratulations

EYESA FAMOUS BUGS
& Jimmy Cagle
WINS Fri Futurity, 2 Sun Futurity,
8" 1D Fri Open, Lucky Dog
Barrel Race, Starkville, MS!
earning $2,095

NO MISTAKEN HESFAMUS
& Paige Rasmussen

Wins 3 in Barrels at the Miles City, MT College
Rodeo! Also winning the Big Sky Region in Goat
Tying & All Around on the same horse!

SHEZA FAMOUS FLIT
& Danyelle Hovland

WINS Black Hills State
University College Rodeo!

. . /. - 2021 FEE: $2,500
Jeff Switzer & Bo Hill . shipped semen ﬁaa‘f&bﬁe

p. 620.408.5427 f A =R
Standing at Switzer/Hill Horses ) /) ) Eligibilities: Future Fortunes, PESI, BRIF,

Dodge City, KS ' Comnhusker, Breeders Challenge, a
We! tem® e 64 Gl  Select Stallion Stakes, Blue Collar Breeders | f

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021



http://www.facebook.com/Famous-Bugs-681175508638746

Tough Competition at Spring Classic

GFR Spring Classic // April 16-18, 2021, Edna, TX

Friday Open
1D 1 RockinFrench Fire
2 Coronados Barbie
3 Casadys Own Design
2D 11m Fine Your Mine
2 (BarDash
3 (anada
3D 1Diamonds
2 Docs Magic Budha
3 Eyem Justa Girl
4D 1 Jes Bet On A Bully
2 Frenchman’s Lady Xena
3 Quails Yellow Kim
5D 1 TAMU Dundee Deelux
2 LWCSomekindaspecial
3 (olonel Boon Docs

Saturday Open
1D 1 MR Smashed N Vegas
2 SIRDiamonds Cash
3 Signs N Wonders
4 Jettin To Docs Bar
5 Doc0 Sugarita
2D 1 French StreakofGrace
2 Hanks Special Catch
3 Jodys Wicked Money
4 Miss Latte Lady
5 Famous French Gal
3D 1 Casadys Own Design

Amanda Lovorn
Amanda Lovorn
Lyndi West

Olivia Robinson
Jordan Rodriguez
Jetti Lorenz
Olivia Robinson
Karen Serpa
Christie Graff
Hayley Gordon
Taylor Johnson
Lyndi West

Lexi Grempel
Stacie Mckinney
Ashley Applegate

Jodee Miller
Elizabeth Sbrusch
Carly Simpson
Devin Young
Kami Klepac
Stacie Boudrie
Tylena Hamilton
Kellie Weaver
Grace Hernandez
Melinda Harllee-Bell
Lyndi West

14.894
15.013
1531
15.456
15.465
15.494
15.950
16.095
16.113
16.402
16.440
16.501
16.963
17.239
17.365

14.821
14.852
14.875
14.886
14.919
15.338
15342
15372
15.404
15.448
15.853

$279
$167
$112
$279
$168
$112
$279
$167
$112
$279
$167
$112
$279
$167
$112

$640
$524
$388
$253
$136
$640
$524
$388
$253
$136
$640

2 Sipping On Firewater
3 Modelo
4 RTF Smooth and Easy
5 One Made Famous
4D 1VW Racing Russell
2 NBHeza Fast Bug Leo
3 Dashin Que
4 Joeys Fortune
5 Glorified Fame
5D 1 Hot Rod Rowdy
2 Poco Lotto
3 Cowboy’s Playboy
4 LIJL Shades Of Fame
5 Aceontherocks

Sunday Open
1D 10toes Two Eyed Zan
2 RockinFrench Fire
3 Fancy Rothlisherger
4 (oronados Barbie
2D 1 Famous Wick
2 RRDirty But Fancy
3 French StreakofGrace
4 Moses
3D 1 MCR Fames Love Bug
2 EZElaine
3 French Kiss In Vegas
4 Jodys Wicked Money
4D 1Bigelows Feature
2 Quails Yellow Kim

"Gastro-Plex™ provides peace of mind for gut integrity,

especially during high stress events.”

{ﬁﬁﬁb}ﬁumﬁmz

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Tiffani Sonnier
Dani Milikien
Kim Hahn
Jasmine Johnston
Nancy Murphy
Kristin Brewer
Mckenzie Moon
Nancy Murphy
Debi Treybig
Cheryl Mason
Randa R Childers
Kara Hill

Sophia Mensik
Wanda King

Amanda Slaughter
Amanda Lovorn
Rebecca Rothlisherger
Amanda Lovorn

Jan Powell

Olivia Moorehouse
Stacie Boudrie

Jetti Lorenz

Shanda Seidel
Makayla Kimich
Melinda Harllee-Bell
Kellie Weaver

Teddi Harllee

Lyndi West

15.861
15.866
15.882
15.883
16.327
16.341
16.386
16.392
16.396
16.839
16.913
16.923
16.939
16.979

14.746
1491
14.933
14.954
15.260
15.306
15.343
15.383
15.791
15.798
15.803
15.805
16.249
16.257

$524
$388
$253
$136
$640
$524
$388
$253
$136
$640
$524
$388
$253
$136

$570
$428
$285
$143
$570
$428
$285
$143
$570
$428
$285
$143
$570
$428

Spring Classic Continued on Page 23

WIWW, 1 pharm.com | m u
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http://www.medvetpharm.com

TOP 10 MONEY WINNERS
each with a DIFFERENT Dam Sire..

SLICK LANE TA FAME - $217,905 auerflge eamings of
SLICK N BLACK - $180,145 + 915,634

wPer money earnert

SLICKS LIL AMIGO - $167,022

RR TOOSLICK EYE MIST - $108,963
IMASLICKBUG - $95,806
MAKANA - $83,790
HANKS SLICK DESIGN - $80,502

TOO SLICK TO WAIT - $67,299%

IM A SLICK GUY - $65,000

UKNOWMYDADDISSLICK - $62,713

-~ &2 é@}' paa 2021 Fee: $3,000 (3500 off frozen)

& SLICK BY DESIGN - 2007 Black Stallion
c EEEY ofinc CaeS V\Lﬁ: Designer Red x Dreams of Biue (Dream On Dancer)

¥ AT Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses /f Pilot Paint, TX // www HighPointPerformance.com
H | 1 T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // chrisii@highpaintperformance.com /f 903.816.1428

Performance Horses Hine 5108 [P GO uﬂ'_.'.“:;'--:.: I@ @ ’!E; 1= i"é

PILOT POINT, TEXAS.

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021



http://www.highpointperformance.com

HP DASH TA

EST/

Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

HP Dash Ta Fiesta - 2013 Sorrel Stallion
Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

2021 Fee: $1,500

considerations to proven mares or producers

L Standing at Highpoint Perfformance Horses [ Pilot Point, TX I wew HighPointPerformance. com
H T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen /f chrisbiihighpointperformance.com [ 803,816, 1428

Performance Horses B 2108 ren) GO Sz © 4;: i
FILOT POINT, TEXAS L e

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021



http://www.highpointperformance.com

Spring Classic Continued From Page 20

3 First Flash Fire Kimberly Blackmon 16.299 $285 3D 1Docand Jessies Thunder Presley Hale 16.253 $96
4 Perks Alive Lady Janis Bading 16.317 $143 2 TAMU Dundee Deelux Lexi Grempel 16.545 $58
5D 1T-Rex Maddie Connell 16.760 $570 3 Three Black Spots Amber Ferreira 16.568 $39
2 Famous Chicado Lady Natasha Hartsfield 16.801 $428 4D 1Sunny Kaylee Christen 17.613 $116
3 Lucky Lena Freckles Jenna Turner 16.818 $285 2 Dual Playing Dixie Levi Grempel 17.906 §77
4 BB Frenchman’s Magic Cindy Cummings 16.846 $143
Saturday Adult
Futurity 1D 1 MR Smashed N Vegas Jodee Miller 14.821 $105
1D 1 MR Smashed N Vegas Jodee Miller 14.821 $159 2 MR Repete Pete Jodee Miller 15.082 $63
2 Greatunderpressure Jodee Miller 15.144 $106 3 Flame Carver (allie Albrecht 15.091 $42
2D 1 Casadys Own Design Lyndi West 15.853 $106 2D 1Hanks Special Catch Tylena Hamilton 15.342 $105
2 French Kiss In Vegas Melinda Harllee-Bell 16.097 $71 2 Jodys Wicked Money Kellie Weaver 15.372 $63
3 Miss Latte Lady Grace Hernandez 15.404 $42
Derby 3D 1 Frenchman’s Lady Xena Taylor Johnson 15.942 $105
1 MR Repete Pete Jodee Miller 15.082 $312 2 Famous La Jolla Erin Hajek 15.977 $63
2 Flame Carver Callie Albrecht 15.091 $208 3 Diamonds Olivia Robinson 16.069 $42
4D 1 Glorified Fame Debi Treybig 16.396 $105
Saturday Youth 2 Dat Peppy Bunny Megan Rozner 16.411 $63
1D 1 Jettin To Docs Bar Devin Young 14.886 $144 3 George Megan Rozner 16.494 $42
2 Doc 0 Sugarita Kami Klepac 14.919 $96
2D 1 Diesel Martina Rose Hernandez 15.590 $144  Sunday Adult
2 Sassy (alli Clayton 15.650 $96 1D 10toes Two Eyed Zan Amanda Slaughter 14.746 $71
3D 1Dance N Slick Tinsley Bouse 15.945 $144 2 Fabulous Fallon Jodee Miller 15.185 $48
2 Buddy Blount Chloe’Blount 15.948 $96 2D 1 Moses Jetti Lorenz 15.383 $48
4D 1 Cowboy’s Playboy Kara Hill 16.923 $144 2 Free Rockin Spirit Hailey East 15.606 $36
2 LJL Shades Of Fame Sophia Mensik 16.939 $96 3 JesBet On A Bully Hayley Gordon 15.630 $24
5D 1Sunny Kaylee Christen 18.389 $144 4 (anada Jetti Lorenz 15.667 $12
2 CHQH Lucky Kit Peppy Nichole Wilson 18.678 $96 3D 1French Kiss In Vegas Melinda Harllee-Bell ~ 15.803 $48
2 Jodys Wicked Money Kellie Weaver 15.805 $36
Sunday Youth 3 MS Daisy Buchanan Krystal Kotzur 15.878 $24
1D 1 Sassy (alli Clayton 15171 $116 4 TM (all Me Mulberry Natasha Hartsfield 1591 $12
2 (BarDash Jordan Rodriguez 15.221 $77 4D 1Shake E Money Jamie Billeck 16.356 $48
2D 1EZ Elaine Makayla Kimich 15.798 $192 Spring Classic Continued on Page 25

Co#jrﬂ-r‘whv‘raﬂ.r./

FAMES TO BLAME & Brook Wills 4 .
TOP 35 in San Angelo, TA Slack

...headed back to the Perfarmances! . ;

_IRE WAIER =

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame, Flaming Jet

-
< %
DASH TA FAME x ON A BUNNY s1 105, ON A HIGH 5 113 ot Ay

NFR Sire of Earners
of $400,000!
- FLAMING PASTEM - $92,385 )
- SHES FREE TO FLAME - $77,425
- DM HARD TO SAY - $24,656
» CHEWINGTHEHOTWIRE - $21,551
- IMA FLAMING FIRE - $21,222

Sire of barvel earners of PLESRL/E:
* FAMES TO BLAME - $157,466
* FROSTED SHARES - $49,289
* KAN COUNT ON FAME - $42,229

by 2021 ec 2,500 = g

-0 [
Collection & Services by: RANCH
£ i San Angelo, TX | apranch@wec.net
MG mamecen: Bryel Mulligan L Blazm_ \fsiﬂﬂf manummm |' H75.324,7H79 Maggle]
- : b Stallion Station, LP www.FlamingFireWater.com
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Tres Seis-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons
2021 FEE: $2000

Biue Collar breeders, Breeders Challenge,
Future Fortunes & PES/
...HOSS is on the waft list for all major barrel incentives!

Watt & Bendi Dunn, Owners @l ) zq Z\i CH Exit 64 off 1-35 _
35963 E. PVT 1649 Drive

580-279-6666
mdunn@dunnranch.com Wy, IDUNNRANCH.COM *-580-279-6666  Wynnewood, OK73098
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De Renzo and Lilguy Give Big Performance

BRAT - Glen Rose // April 17-18, 2021, Glen Rose, TX

Saturday Open
1D 1Lilguy
EpicTwo KS
Famous Dr John
Ciscos Lena Bug
DM Streak Aboo
Special For Tres PZ
Jessie
Waylen James
Kuhl CajunToo

10 Leaveyouinmydust
2D 1 Holy Fire N Money

oo~y B Wi

Spring Classic Continued From Page 23

2 Frenchman’s Lady Xena
3 MSPay Cash
4 Tres Rojo Vodka

Saturday Senior
1D 1James Road Rage
2 Frenchmans Valor
2D 1Flyn By You
3D 1Bigelows Feature
2 ALM Finally Friday
4D 15C Cats Tarvelen JF
2 OhWindy Three Boots

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Raise Me Ta Fame

Classic shumk

[ EERIS |

MC)NTANA

Prize Package Includ

PRESENTED BY

2 Instant Hal Shy Gonzalez 15.601 $349.25
3 French Stinson Scamper Cole 15.609 $267.07
4 LS Corona Winsalot Gayle Jones 15.611 $225.98
Christine De Renzo 15.083 $451.97 5 Pretty Girl Streakin Kristin Tillman 15.615 $205.44
Lois Ferguson 15.127 $349.25 6 PeptoDude Smal Victoria Hazlewood 15.616 $164.35
Valinda Moore 15.160 $267.07 7 Bogies French Hen Chelsea Young 15.629 $123.26
Sissy Pennington 15.181 $225.98 8 You Can Drift or Fly Ella McCoy 15.629 $123.26
Scamper Cole 15.185 $205.44 9 Livin For Happy Hour Kaitlin Anderson 15.631 $82.18
Joao Leao 15.206 $164.35 10 A Hero Spotted Lauren Howe 15.635 $30.82
Christine De Renzo 15.209 $143.81 10 First Rappin Judge Mindy Holloway 15.635 $30.82
Carlos Renato 15.232 $102.72 3D 1Eyesa Stoli Dream Hanna Trimber 16.089 $451.97
Faith Ross 15.238 $82.18 2 RJIIIBea Hurricane Brandi Williams 16.100 $349.25
Micah Wallace 15.253 $61.63 3 TEPrissy Makynna Baldwin 16.106 $267.07
Patricia Oates 15.587 $451.97 4 Lookin For Punch Tawni Stoneburner 16.115 $225.98
BRAT Continued on Page 26
Taylor Johnson 16.434 $36 2 Famous Wick Jan Powell 15.260 $32
Karen Sheeran 16.479 $24 2D 1Frenchmans Valor Billie Reeves 15.618 $79
Krystal Davila 16.650 $12 3D 1Docs Magic Budha Karen Serpa 16.138 $40
2 Bigelows Feature Teddi Harllee 16.249 $24
3 First Flash Fire Kimberly Blackmon 16.299 $16
Patti Lee 15.187 $53 4D 1Joeys Fortune Nancy Murphy 16.526 %40
Billie Reeves 15.498 435 2 SCCatsTarvelen JF Sandy Livingston 16.572 $24
Elaine Bighee 15.91 488 3 Perks Wild Hayday JoVan Winkle 16.635 $16
Teddi Harllee 16.212 $53
Tammie Turner 16.214 $35  Moshpit
Sandy Livingston 16.701 $53 1D 10toes Two Eyed Zan Amanda Slaughter 15.153 $104
JoVan Winkle 16.732 $35 2D 1 lifford Erin Davis 16.122 $104
3D 10h Windy Three Boots JoVan Winkle 16.732 $104
4D 1 Tres Rojo Vodka Krystal Davila 17.156 $104
Jenny Zant 15.018 $48

SI|BSI3 Mnntana

CQTTONWOO D_EQ UINE CENTER _

FMI: 406-925-1926
pistolsandcrystals.net

BARREL RACING REPORT
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BRAT Continued From Page 25

5
6
7
8
9

Taz

Miss America Fame
Sonnys Gettin Money
Tresarain Bow

Big Shot of Whiskey

10 Jesse Montana Sky
4D 1 Athena

2

OO oo~y W

Canyon on the Go
Sedonas Eighty
Gitter Dun It

This Guys Got Fire
Hesararetreasure
Sakems Frost
Royal Blue Pollito
KC Firewater Star

10 Famous Gem
10 Triangle Woodbridge
5D 1 My Red Dually

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

Reba

GBH Zip Jesse

Six Shooter Babe

Reds Lightning Bar
Wily Makin Moonshine
Jess Dare to Dream
Rosa

Meis Famous Hayday

0 The Final Donut

Sunday Open
1D 1Khloe

O oo~NOoOYUT W

Epic Two KS

A Streak Ta The Moon
RGR Marble Magic
DM Streak Aboo

VF Temptation

Tres Candies PZ
TMoney
Leaveyouinmydust

10 Luna
2D 1 Little Bita Fame

OO oYU B~ WN

MeaMakeltAnywhere
Ocho

Pete

Alvin

Stormy

Sniper

Zans Diamond Sunray
Snickers

10 Raegan
3D 1Jakes A Card Shark

coONOYUT B WN

BARREL RACING REPORT

THC Super Bully
Fonzie

One Smooth Kelly
The Maze Runner

Ta Fame Ina Dash
Outlaw
BKStreakinthrutraffic

Rachel Zimmer
Lindsey Stevens
LeAne Turney
Karen Richardson
Trinity Lynn Smith
Chrissy Clark
Aubrey Hollifield
Jill Crotta
Elizabeth Scott
Kalie Cook
Brittany Tonozzi
Eileen Wall
Shambrae Williams
Jessie Ratliff
Glenda Thompson
Starla Fitzgerald
Sissy Pennington
Janet Seals
Kaitlyn Ward
Sally Fitzpatrick
Lynnsey Dreiling
Glenda Thompson
Kacey Kirby Faust
Sandi Hassell
Tammy Hickey
Shambrae Williams
Tamet Gould

Shannon McReynolds
Lois Ferguson
Cheyenne Wimberley
Darcie Moody
Scamper Cole
(assidy Rabb

Joao Leao

Makala Pierce
Micah Wallace
Davie King

Wendy Hoefer
Bobbie Kuhn

Sara Redden

Rylan Heller

Davie King

Peyton Raibourn
Carlos Renato
Heather Hammonds
Corbin Pinyan

Alicia Childers
Lynnsey Dreilling
Jamie Odell

Tana Renick

Hadley Durfey
Brittany Tonozzi
Elaine Foreman
Carlos Renato
Bobbie Kuhn

16.123
16.125
16.132
16.133
16.140
16.149
16.592
16.610
16.627
16.640
16.643
16.669
16.684
16.684
16.690
16.692
16.692
17.087
17.143
17.167
17.173
17.196
17.196
17.199
17.199
17.222
17.228

14.808
15.013
15.036
15.053
15.073
15.080
15.092
15.097
15.102
15141
15.308
15.342
15.352
15.356
15.374
15.422
15.435
15.448
15.450
15.460
15.811
15.814
15.824
15.825
15.849
15.859
15.859
15.873

$205.44
$164.35
$143.81
$102.72

$82.18

$61.63
$451.97
$349.25
$267.07
$225.98
$205.44
$164.35
$123.26
$123.26

$82.18

$30.82

$30.82
$451.97
$349.25
$267.07
$225.98
$184.90
$184.90
$123.26
$123.26

$82.18

$61.63

$431.02
$333.06
$254.70
$215.51
$195.92
$156.74
$137.14

$97.96

$78.37

$58.78
$431.02
$333.06
$254.70
$215.51
$195.92
$156.74
$137.14

$97.96

$78.37

$58.78
$431.02
$333.06
$254.70
$215.51
$195.92
$146.94
$146.94

$97.96

9

Hero

10 Ryons Cartel
4D 1 Dats Firewaters Cash

2

oo~ W

Watch My Swagger
Fire Bug Money

Jet N Texas
Dbsweetnsmooth

DFS Special Sambo
Behold A Man

BB Booging Frenchman
Quick Boogie

10 Hesararetreasure
5D 1No Cons Cash

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

Imafamouskid
Lil Blue Diamond
ULNVMY Shine
Bitsy

Touch of Fast

KC Firewater Star
Smashing Sadie
Latte Ditto

0 Speedy D Neal

Davie King
Chery Pinkston
Alex Hall

Mary Walker
John Griffith
Lynnsey Dreiling
Allie Zant
Samantha Grimsley
Tiffany Durham
Kasey Barnes
Hollie Sirman
Eileen Wall
Katie Connor
Kelly Chapman
Heather Lewis
Josie Carlton
Brandi Williams
Chelsea Wells
Glenda Thompson
Josie Carlton
Mary Walker
Sheila Nevarez

15.878
15.879
16.312
16.323
16.340
16.343
16.355
16.356
16.378
16.379
16.383
16.386
16.810
16.819
16.829
16.832
16.843
16.848
16.853
16.856
16.875
16.879

$78.37
$58.78
$431.02
$333.06
$254.70
$215.51
$195.92
$156.74
$137.14
$97.96
$78.37
$58.78
$431.02
$333.06
$254.70
$215.51
$195.92
$156.74
$137.14
$97.96
$78.37
$58.78

SUCCEED® Means Speed!

“You have

to try

SUCCEED
to see the
difference.”

Cheyenne"
Wimberley

“My horses were all on
SUCCEED through the
MNational Finals Rodeo,
which is high stress for
everybody. They never
went off of their feed, and
they looked so good. You
have to try the product

to see for yourself. Every
person | know who has
tried SUCCEED has seen
the difference.”

Fliote S2021 Keniedh Springer

S‘ UCCEED’

Digestive Conditioning Program®

SUCCEED Means Speed!

Enthusiasm is common. Endurance is rare.
— Angela Duckworth

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
April 20, 2021
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Proud Spansor of As seenon

BARREL BASH FUTURITY YELLOWSTONE

BARREL BASH DERBY
WPRA PRAIRIE CIRCUIT FINALS

Give us 60 days.
We'll give you a better horse.

GUARANTEED.

By feeding SUCCEED™ once a day, every day,
your horse gets a proprietary blend of nutrients
that support the health of the entire equine

Tamara Reinh arclt

Champion Batrel Racer : ) e
: » Quality haircoat, body condition, and

' ' — Lo ._ overall appearance

“It’s fmperaﬁve *‘-I . i A0 « Enhanced temperament and willingness
to have S # to work
SUCCEED: \& ! Y/ « Productive training and performing
in your > .3 y to potential

- program (e]/] ; " « Better overall health and wellbeing
the time.”

Ready to see for yourself?
Take the SUCCEED" Challenge today.

We'll send you a 60 day supply PLUS a FREE =
10-Pack Starter Kit ($44.95 value). Follow the ?’ ——
pragram guidelines. If you don't see a better =
horse at the end of 60 days, we’'ll give you
your money back.*

UCCEED’

Digestive Conditioning Program®
SUCCEED Means Speed!”

G g s
Slccrer =

Visit www.succeed-br.com now to

get started.
FREE 10-Pack &
Money Back Guarantee www.succeed-br.com
866-270-7939
47?9(40\’“ hea ?ﬁl . *Restrictions. apply. Vesit www.succeed-broom for complede dedails.

SUCCEED is a quality pradect from Freedom Health LLC Tamara Fain hard! phaln © 2121 Lna 5 Phalegrp by
SUCCERT® and Diggestive Cond Soning Program™ are regisizred trademarks of Frezdom Healih, LT ©2021. 48 Rights Resereed. U5 Patent Kos. 7 £58,284; 7,024, 706; 7,030 530 and 8,107 342

digestive system. Optimal digestive health means:

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021
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FAME.

EPIC BIT OF FAME
& Kaylon Rodriguez

Win the 1D at the SGSR Bulls & Barrels Buckle
Series in Polk City, FL on April 17!

Fonttone | 4

Earned $1,020+
LTE Now $48,000+

Owners/BREEDERS:
KavLon & SeTH RobriGuEZ

Epic Leader X \

Madams Bit Of Fame
by Zippy Zevi Dasher

Foollon L5 Oy

& Lutagram

@uplclcadwr:ti!lr@n

T EADED

BB X WA _ - BAJ R N

HAS AN EPTC LEASYER

PINK BUCKLE = RUBY BUCKLE » ROYAL CROWN » BREEDERS CHALLENGE = PESI
FUTURE FORTUMES = SELECT STALLION STAKES = TRIPLE CROWM 100

BOﬁked Full 2019, 2020 - 2021 FEE: $4,500 COLORADO CLASSIC = TOMGRROW'S LEGENDS
e OO0 &5 7

= . (s |
I - b
i ! p=tg furceial
Mm @E LTE $170,000+ (CONFEDERATE LEADER ~ FIREWATER FIESTA BY FIREWATER FLIT)
INQUIRIES TO: BUTCH WISE/MATT WIiTMAN

9601 Lazy E DRIVE= GUTHRIE, OK 73044 405/282-3437
WWW.LAZYERANCH.NET

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021
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Touchdown for Gay Wynn & First Down
Carolina at Stock Ranch Slot Race

STOCK RANCH SLOT RACE CHAMPIONS
First Down Carolina & Gay Wynn

By Tanya Randall

An evening of fun with friends turned out to be very profitable
for Gay Wynn. She and her 8-year-old gelding First Down Carolina
(“Dexter”) topped the 1nqugu1ql running of the Stock Ranch Slot
Race on April 16 at Brian and Lindsay Stock’s home in Naples,
Florida, for $6,285!

“It could have been anyone’s day and I was really lucky that it
was my day,” said Wynn, 62. “I was probably the oldest one at the
race. It was never on my scope. These guys were the big dogs.”

Wynn and Dexter turned in a 15.811 to squeak ahead of M'ug
Crowther and Shes Packin Fame’s 15.821.

“Dexter and I have bonded,” she said of the Down N Dash
gelding, out of the Vital Sign, Bugs Alive In 75 mare Carolina On
My Mind, that she pu1ch'1sed from Riley and Shannon South two
years ago. “He’s just getting better and better.”

Wynn grew up rldmo in Washington State until she returned to
her birth state of Florida as a teenager. She went several years with-
out horses, and after she and her husband Larry had their children,
she decided it was important that their children, the girls especially,
grow up with them too. It wasn’t until she was in her 30s that she
decided it was her turn.

“I basically taught myself to barrel race,” she said. “(NFR quali-
fier) Kappy Nelson was a huge influence for me. I bought my first
good barrel horse from her. It just went on from there.

I didn’t grow up doing it like a lot of these girls, so there’s been a bit
of alearning curve. But I love it. It’s addicting, You feel like if you
don’t go, you’re missing out!”

CFOUR

DARKNIGHT

sy Darkelly - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

our or CFour Tibbie Stinson $450,000 =

Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!

2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

2021 FEE: $1250

eucieiLmes: RUBY BUCKLE - JJBI
FUTURE FORTUNES - 5 STATE BREEDERS
VGERA - CO CLASSIC

KEFEYgIN(EONRAD O]

(605) 377-8172 « (720) 987-8213

BARREL RACING REPORT

First Down Dash

s1106
Down N Dash

5193
Tell Her More
51101

First Down Carolina

CFOUR TIBBIE STINSON

s

Bieacecss Valley

Ecquine Hinspitals

2013 Sorrel Gelding

Vital Sign

51105 !
Carolina On My Mind
5190

Wings Up

5193

Rider/Owner: Gay Wynn; Breeder: James Deatherage

Dash For Cash
51114

First Prize Rose
198

Rare Form
51120

Teller Queen
199

The Signature
51107

Sure Is Nice

Bugs Alive in 75
519

Pheasant Shoot
8

Stock Ranch Slot Race Continued on Page 32
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standing at: Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals
936.577.7898 - Navasota, TX
NavasotaReproCenter@bveh.com - WWW. BVEH.com
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PROJECTED PAYOUT:

AMATEUR FUTURITY

Qualify & Advance S’rrmghl to Finals for Guurun’reed $120,000 Puyoul

N S TN BT S O T R N TN T TS N TN R S S D O S S N N RO N O B O SO O T S N O e e

OWNER 60% OF PURSE
NOMINATOR 10% OF PURSE $m@ 000

QNSHEF
I_ L ‘

Enter Online: www.breederschallenge.com
Mail In Entries: 11828 S FM 372, Valley View, TX 76272

Entry Deadline: April 29th

“Late Entries Accepted, Late Fee Applies after April 29th

SEPT 13-19 3031
WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL COLISEUM
F HT R'I'H. TK

’f.'}'ié ﬁm! m’ e el
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5X FUTURITY
CHAMPION!

$295,071

BARREL RACING REPORT

MISTARELLY

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN FEMALE FAMILY!
MISTYS DASH OF FAME

DAM of over $16 Million

Including ...
2019 NFR AVERAGE CHAMPION
KN FABS GIFT OF FAME

Top money earning barrel horse of
2019 NFR earning $171,404!

2019 Round 10 Reserve CHAMPION
KN FABS MIST OF FAME

HER OFFSPRING EARNED
$192,134 at the 2019 NFR!

Top Offspring of Mistys Dash Of Fame Include:
Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame, $832,881
RR Mistakelly, $295,072

Kn Fabs Mist Of Fame, $205,812

7

owned by Robin Weaver
mahoutfurnace@gmail.com

April 20,2021
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Stock Ranch Slot Race Continued From Page 29
Wynn’s husband is also involved with horses, raising Thoroughbreds
for sale at their horse farm in Newberry, Florida.

“He does his kind of racing and I do mine,” she laughed. “We
don’t run them, we sell them. We put them in the breeze shows,
sometimes sell them as yearlings, but mostly sell them as 2-year-
olds.”

Wynn wanted to thank Michael Porter, DVM, and her farrier Rex
Amos for keeping her horses sound. She especially wanted to thank
the Stocks for having the race.

“That was so much fun!” she said. “They are the most generous
giving people that you will ever meet. (Lindsay) threw the whole
thing together in ten days and she didn’t miss a thing! She had the
big checks, trophies, catering.... She had everything!”

Stock Ranch Slot Race // April 16, 2021, Naples, FL
1 First Down Carolina Gay Wynn 15.811 $6,285
2 Shes Packin Fame Margo Crowther 15.821 $5,237
3 Cowboys Playin 027 Heather Clemons 15.876 $4,460
4 For Heaven Seis Megan McKerchie 15.881 93,142
5 Jet N For Karats Sabra 0'Quinn 15.924 $2,095

THE RUNDOWN w/ay wymn

First Down Carolina, “Dexter” 15.2 hands, 1,200 lbs.

BiT: Kathy James — Heapcear: Tiedown

saopLE: Circle Y Tammy Fischer Treeless — saoE pap: 5 Star Equine

LEG GEAR: Saratoga bandages — sHoeiNG: Steel Rims; shod by Rex Amos
reeD: Triple Crown Complete — Hav: Alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: Oxy-Gen Immunize, Bleeder’s Daily and Relax pre-race if
wound up more than normal; Equinity. Double up on the supplements if
traveling or competing heavily.

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: MagnaWave

TRAINING/cONDITIONING: “] try to break it up so they're not board. Sometimes |
trail ride. Sometimes | lope circles. Sometimes he'll go on the hot walker.
Sometimes I'll pony off the four-wheeler. Dr. Porter put in a facility 15
minutes from our place in Newberry and I'll go three times a week to put
him on the AquaPacer. That’s been game changing for me, especially if
I'm trying to save myself. | deal with a little bit of sciatica that comes and
go. If | feel a flare up coming, I'll do the AquaPacer more than I ride.
sponsors: Nolleen Hayes and Ally Hayes-Lyshon with Oxy-Gen

Lindsay Stock had mulled the idea of having a slot race at her home in Naples, Florida, for some time. She had a new state of the art arena, but not
enough parking to host a large 4D. Although she'd considered an invitational, when she finally made her Facebook post, the race was open to anyone.

“I thought I'd get 15 girls and we'd have a pizza party,” she laughed. “Within a couple of days, I saw how much interest | was having. | went from thinking
15 to having 41. Then | had people asking if they could come watch. Do we allow spectators? That's when | thought I'd charge a $100 spectator fee to keep it
to a manageable number. We just really wanted to give back to the barrel racers in the community and do something really special for our first barrel race.”

Within two weeks, Stock’s 41-entry Slot Race drew some of the toughest barrel racers from across Florida and awarded more than $21,000.

“We ended up adding $5,000,” she explained. “We charged a $150 entry fee with 100 percent going back to the competitors. On top of that, we allowed
spectators and charged $100 a head to come watch with 100 percent of that money going to the competitors as well. We ended up with an additional
$9,800 in spectator fees. It ended up paying great considering the low entry fee the riders had to pay.”

The laid back atmosphere was a hit with competitors and spectators alike.

“We made it just a really great evening,” she said. “We had food, a bar and DJ. We did a Calcutta too. A lot of the barrel racers were going for $3,000-
$6,000. When Gay came up people were a little side tracked and this girl was sitting next to my dad and he said ‘Well, here’s one to bid on. She ended up
buying Gay for $300 and won $20,000! Gay was definitely the little Cinderella story. It was a great race, a tough race.”

Stock, herself, had tipped the second barrel to tie Wynn for the win.

“I couldn’t have been happier for Gay,” Stock said. “She’s a really good friend and | love her to death. She actually lives just a couple houses over. She works

really hard and deserves it. It was her night to shine.”

Stock is hoping to have another slot race this summer at their home in Bozeman, Montana, the former Copper Spring Ranch, possibly during the Fourth of

July run.

LACK OF FOCUS?
HORSE HAIR ANALYSIS CAN HELP!

People who avoid failure also avoid success.

Robert T. Kiyosaki

BARREL RACING REPORT
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$3.955 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

#1 FUTURITY
in 2003 & n'-;lm? i

f ‘ #1 FUTURITY SIRE!

Top 5 Blazin Jetolena Performers:

JShezaBlazin Move - $384,665
Jets Heart N Soul - $233,573
’ Jets Top Gun - $209,620

Three Jets Olena - $171,304
Jet O Red - $165,168

(Lenas Sugar Daddy x Blazin Jennie Jet, Jet Of Honor, SI 102)

Congratulations!
RV BRIJETT & Vauna Walk

owned by Randy & Vauna Waiker

13 Futurity Average, VGBRA Qualifier, Breeders
Challenge' 5" in Open & SIP Average, VGBRA Futurity!
earning $T 997

JET N FOR KARATS & Sabra O’Quinn
5™ Stock Ranch Slot Race, Naples, FL, earing $2,095

RV Brjetts  J i - L NO COOLIN THIS JET & Danyelle Campbell
Vauna Welker = Places in 1D of 2nd Go of Open & SIP
SR . VGBRA Futurity, eaming $592

RED LIGHTS OF PARIS & Shey Walchli
212D 1st Go of Open & SIP VGBRA Futurity, earning $1,116

BLAZIN JETSON HONOR & Ronda Melton
31D Rocky Top Arena, Salkum, WA!

J?) ﬁ’gap Barrel Breeger  JETS FAMOUS LADY & Lindsey McLeod
Wisions/Ages for 2nans 4" Texarkana, AR UPRA Rodeo!
BUSBY .ges for 202p) exarkana 00eD

Qnttet Hlaiue Jeff & Andrea Busby ® Millsap, TX ¢ cody@busbygh.com
817.598.0257 « 817.594.3905 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Standing at Brazos Valley Stallion Station - Stephenville, TX - (254) 485-8280 -brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
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BARREL, BREAKAWAY& TEAM ROPING FUTURITY.
DERBY | OPEN | YOUTH | SLOT RACE

AUGUST 10-15, 2021

Sweetwater Events Complex | Rock Springs, WY

ADDED
MONEY

Announcemen
May 15th

OPEN, YOUTH, & SLOT RACE ARE OPEN TO ANY HORSE TO ENTER!

Breakaway & Team Roping Futurity open to 4; 5 or 6 year olds | Barrel Futurity open to 4 or 3 year olds

Details & Royal Crown Stallion List at RoyalCrownRace.com or i

f 'An Affordable, Shareholder- Ovmed Stallion Incei e 5
Designed for Big Paybacks to Horse Owners, Staﬂmn Ome' : ﬁrsf

NO Nomination Fe.e.sl 100% Payb‘afrk |n the Futuntyl |

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021
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Shields and DTF Dazzlin Dash Sparkle at SWDC

Southwest Desert Classic // April 16-18, 2021, Salina, UT

Run For the Money
1D 1 Dtf Dazzlin Dash
2 UrFamous In Red
3 Smoke N Caliente
4 Two Rubles
2D 1Be Justins Dream
2 Ws Dakota Frost
3 Guys Drifting Pie
4 UpTaCode
3D 1 Rgr King Of Fashion
2 RsrSpeed Com Manny
3 Flirt NWith 777
4 Katie
4D 1 Flashin The Bullion
2 Patches
3 Hercules Got Guns
4 Doughboy
5D 1 Delicate Rhythm
2 Rockin On Cash
3 Diamond Shuffle
4 Ls Mr Skip N Goodbye

Friday Open
1D 1Tarzan
2 Duallys Real Dream
3 1B Golden Glow
2D 1 Wildfire
2 Lil Darling Eagle
3 @Gl Mob Boss
3D 1Spiderman
2 1 Got Lucky Bones
3 Chris Le Dough
4D 1 Trails Pay Chex
2 Jerry Boonsmal
3 Rgr Catchin Aire
5D 1 Skys Famous Firewater
2 Delicate Rhythm
3 Diamond Shuffle

Saturday Open
1D 1Dtf Dazzlin Dash
2 UrFamous In Red
3 Smoke N Caliente
4 No Foolin I Am Fabulous
5 Squirrel
6 Two Rubles
2D 1 Be Justins Dream
2 Ws Dakota Frost
3 PcrFlaming Lane
4 Merridocs Sunny Guy
5 Wranglin Starlight
6 Guys Drifting Pie
3D 1Quincy Harris Smokes
2 Pablina Starlight
3 RgrKing Of Fashion
4 Firen Lil Flit
5 RsrSpeed Com Manny
6 Tfour Speedy N Fame
4D 1 (all Me Maybe Qd
2 Flashin The Bullion
3 Trails Pay Chex
4 Patches
5 Biddin On That Guy

BARREL RACING REPORT

Allie Shields
Jessica Miller
Jessi Cronquist
Darcee Shepherd
Rachael Krompel
Elise Jensen
Jamie Noyes
Heather Butler
Rachael Krompel
Annie Okelberry
Barbara Merrill
Swayzie Shields
Kalmar Grace
Debbie Maxwell
Heather Clegg
Afton Mccourt
Jessica Prescott
Matalyn Kalmar
Payton Kirby
Brooke Deters

Kazely Catoor

Mckenna Coronado

Connie Wyatt
Maddie Grover
Kim Moosman
lzzy Yama

Saige Campbell
Kayla Gardner
Annie Okelberry
Martha Kilcrease
Lindsay Young
Stacey Lake
Andrea Newman
Jessica Prescott
Payton Kirby

Allie Shields
Jessica Miller
Jessi Cronquist
Angie Freeland
Jackie Mccourt
Darcee Shepherd
Rachael Krompel
Elise Jensen
Chyanne Soffel
Kasslie Branson
Jan Brangle
Jamie Noyes
Austyn Nielsen
Kristi Brangle
Rachael Krompel
Shawni Russell
Annie Okelberry
Autumn Keller
Bailey Gallegos
Kalmar Grace
Martha Kilcrease
Debbie Maxwell
Nikki Baldauf

15.591
15.71

1571
15.873
16.093
16.101
16.157
16.18

16.602
16.611
16.706
16.707
17.095
17.143
17.333
17.438
17.698
17.706
18.107
18.15

15.904
15.915
15.939
16.421
16.44

16.507
16.916
17.033
17.035
17.46

17.462
17.501
17.998
18.255
18.77

15.591
15.71

1571
15.774
15.86

15.873
16.093
16.101
16.104
16.107
16.11

16.157
16.593
16.602
16.602
16.604
16.611
16.631
17.093
17.095
17.095
17.143
17.16

$1,325
$600
$400
$325
$1,325
$600
$400
$325
$1,325
$600
$400
$325
$1,325
$600
$400
$325
$1,325
$600
$400
$325

$250
$191
$139
$213
$163
$118
$175
$135

$98
$157
$120

$87
$129

$99

§72

$621
$532
$422
$310
$199
$133
$529
$453
$359
$264
$170
$113
$437
$335
$335
$218
$140

$93
$391
$300
$300
$195
$125

p

SWDCRUN FORTHE MONEY WINNERS

DTF Dazzlin Dash & Allie Shields

First Down Dash
s1105

Dash Ta Fame
51113

Sudden Fame
5198

DTF Dazzlin Dash

2012 Brown Mare

Coup de Kas
B

Miss Dazzlin Dasher

Miss Dazzlin Dash

Dash For Cash
51114

First Prize Rose
5198

Tinys Gay
s1106

Bar Dearie
5190

Kaskaskia
8B

Mor Coup
8

Dash For Cash
si114

Miss Bux An Bo
51103

K Rider: Allie Shields; Breeder: Bob Burt

6 Jess Win Harriet
5D 1 Sixes Ch Andrea
2 Delicate Rhythm
3 Rockin On Cash
4 Jessies First Prize Stone
5 Sassy
6 Perks Special Player
Sunday Open
1D 1 Bubblin With Talent
2 SfrOne For The Money
3 RalphE
4 JcvVansoffthewall
5 Mister Chewie
2D 1 No Foolin | Am Fabulous
2 Miss Goodbye King
3 Lil Darling Eagle
4 Let Sparks Fly
5 Merlyn Foo
3D 1 Amber Lena Boonsmal
2 Special GinTia
3 LazzeriTaurus
4 Biddin On That Guy
5 Patches
4D 1 Trails Pay Chex
2 (ashls An lllusion
3 Romper San
4 Pour Me Some Moonshine
5 Delila
5D 1 Delicate Rhythm
2 Llittle
3 Ls MrSkip N Goodbye
4 Woodrow
5 Feeling Lucky

Friday Appreciation
1D 11B Golden Glow

2 Makin Witch Money
2D 1Lil Darling Eagle

April 20,2021

Vickie Solmonsen
Mandy Poulsen
Jessica Prescott
Matalyn Kalmar
Amy Telford
Tammy Black
Deedee Holt

Allie Jo Hollerman
Tina Banks
Bonnie Blain
Chrissy Van

Edria Day

Angie Freeland
Chelsea Jepperson
Kim Moosman
Sarah Smith
Abbie Hughes
Jan Brangle
Mikayla Baum
Maci Mitchell
Nikki Baldauf
Debbie Maxwell
Martha Kilcrease
Brandon Nusink
Toni Hamilton
Jeanette Maag
Brooke Deters
Jessica Prescott
April King
Brooke Deters
Hope Kearl
Colette Morandy

Connie Wyatt
Jamie Noyes
Kim Moosman

17.176
17.671
17.698
17.706
17.726
17.857
17.941

15.828
15.836
1591
15.918
15.964
16.338
16.358
16.384
16.39

16.415
16.848
16.864
16.876
16.909
16.922
17.336
17.435
17.555
17.575
17.585
17.897
17.97

17.984
18.08

18.48

15.939
15.965
16.44

$83
$322
$276
$218
$161
$103

$69

$605
$495
$366
$238
$128
$515
$421
$312
$203
$109
$425
$348
$258
$167

$90
$381
$311
$230
$150

$80
$313
$256
$190
$123

$66

$116
$§77
$104

Southwest Desert Classic Continued on Page 38
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A BoLp & STRIKING ATHLETE!

g
CLASS

Judge Cash x Rubys Classy Biankus (Captain Biankus)

Congratulations
JUDGE MY CLASS & JORDAN BAILEY
owned by Bryan & Tammy Bailey

QUALIFIESTO THE BREEDERS CHALLENGE FINALS!

FEE: $1000
5 panel n/n - owned by Bryan & Tammy Bailey

Incentives: Ruby Buckle

ONE OF THE HOTTEST YOUNG STALLIONS
STANDING TO THE PUBLIC!

A Streak Of Fling x LK ShezaPeasaDinero, PC Frenchmans Hayday) e ‘ e

Congratulations

FLINGING DINERO & JORDAN BAILEY
QUALIFIES TO THE BREEDERS FEE: $1,500

5 panel n/n, PSSMZ2 Neg. - Roan Palomino
CHALLENGE FINALS! ‘
Incentives: Ruby Buckle, VGBRA, Breeders Challenge, Future Forfunes

Scottie Johnson - 541-408-4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - CrossCountryRanch.com
BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021
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$5 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

19% STAKES HORSES FROM STARTERS!
MULTIPLE GRADED STAKES SIRE!

2 4 S mares sending _
“[ fasmthetrackl
I l l M” | |
ﬂll
. l.

& rr_**'- SEST .\miu-.H 105
T ’ L

\ Py, st Coror Carra

Sl 1031(539¢ 057) Al SRR T

[ i
_,—"" 1 B Vimuees Do e
g
% ' K, o Chrped b=
] e L
| |

-ase S| 103-The Jubilee Diamond Si 109, Runaway Winner

OVER 100 MARES BRED in 2020 with 2 90% CONCEPTION RATE! CONG RATULATIONS!
TEXAS ACCREDITED STALLION!
$351,400 in BARREL RACE EARNINGS
Places in BOTH Rounds & Average
BOOKED FULL for Fresh Semen! of Open & SIP Maturity & Corona
FROZEN STILL AVAILABLE! Race, VGBRA Futurity!
2021 Fee: $2,500 (s500 0FF For FROZEN) earning $5,490

Royal Crown, Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, The Breeders Challenge, TQHA Barrel & Race Incentive, Future Forfunes, QHRAI VGERA,
UQHRA, Arizona Quarter Racing Assoc., IQHA Bitterroot, Cowboy States, Select Stalflion Stakes, Colorado Classic

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses /f Pilot Point, TX I/ www. HighPointPerformance. com
T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpeiniperformance.com [ 903.815.1428

Perfﬂrmance Horses = e S B e o
FILOT POINT, TEXAS BhEsg E100 Ce~l GO b E@] e Y rﬁ’
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Southwest Desert Classic Continued From Page 35

2 RsrFrench Play Jessica Sampson 16.573 §70 3 Ls MrSkip N Goodbye Brooke Deters 17.984 §75
3D 1 Chris Le Dough Annie Okelberry 17.035 $89
2 RsrSpeed Com Manny Annie Okelberry 17.154 $59  Friday Youth
4D 1 Trails Pay Chex Martha Kilcrease 17.46 $77 1D 1Tarzan Kazely Catoor 15.904 §79
2 Rgr Catchin Aire Stacey Lake 17.501 $52 2 Wildfire Maddie Grover 16.421 $53
2D 1 Spiderman Saige Campbell 16.916 $61
Saturday Appreciation 2 | Got Lucky Bones Kayla Gardner 17.033 $41
1D 1Ur Famous In Red Jessica Miller 15.71 $224 3D 1Diamond Shuffle Payton Kirby 18.77 $44
2 Smoke N Caliente Jessi Cronquist 15.711 $172 2 MIPeppys Vegas Tami Macrae Kalmar 22.767 $30
3 No Foolin | Am Fabulous Angie Freeland 15.774 $125
2D 1Gm Splashing Proud Jamie Christensen 16.217 §202  Saturday Youth
2 Sd Get To Smoke Elaine Atkinson 16.232 $155 1D 1Dtf Dazzlin Dash Allie Shields 15.591 $178
3 Now Dats Frenchin Jayda Torgerson 16.265 $112 2 Tarzan Kazely Catoor 15.942 $134
3D 1 Mia Dynasty Carleen Trapp 16.794 $172 3 Wildfire Maddie Grover 16.081 $89
2 Shining Chicster Jeanette Maag 16.835 $132 4 Now Dats Frenchin Jayda Torgerson 16.265 §23
3 LilLexi Nikki Baldauf 16.844 $96 5 BaLookinTa Dash Grace Rooks 16.265 §23
4D 1 Ms Mandy Perry Tammy Mott 17.216 $149 2D 1Quincy Harris Smokes Austyn Nielsen 16.593 $137
2 Rgr Catchin Aire Stacey Lake 17.267 $115 2 Katie Swayzie Shields 16.707 $103
3 Hercules Got Guns Heather Clegg 17.333 $83 3 Zanlts Colonel Kayla Gardner 16.773 $68
4 Royal Dune Runner Cody Miller 16.956 $34
Sunday Appreciation 3D 1Rockin On Cash Matalyn Kalmar 17.706 $99
1D 1 fr One For The Money Tina Banks 15.836 $202 2 Diamond Shuffle Payton Kirby 18.107 §75
2 JevVansoffthewall Chrissy Van 15.918 $155 3 Luna Matisse Elyza Taylor 18.549 $50
3 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.964 $113 4 Julio Mackley Pace 19.000 §25
2D 1 No Foolin | Am Fabulous Angie Freeland 16.338 $182
2 Lil Darling Eagle Kim Moosman 16.384 $140  SundayYouth
3 Now Dats Frenchin Jayda Torgerson 16.463 $102 1D 1Im A Pepper Smoothie Preslee Nellesen 15.999 $119
3D 1 Amber Lena Boonsmal Jan Brangle 16.848 $155 2 Azure Storm (Cat SierraTerry 16.025 $91
2 Biddin On That Guy Nikki Baldauf 16.909 $119 3 Quicks Last One Grace Rooks 16.137 $66
3 Patches Debbie Maxwell 16.922 $87 2D 1 Chief Kabrie Catoor 17.207 $212
4D 1 Trails Pay Chex Martha Kilcrease 17.336 $135 3D 1Blackie Kazely Catoor 19.684 $66
2 Delila Brooke Deters 17.585 $103

Southwest Desert Classic Continued on Page 41

EMBRYO TRANSFER

[CSI MANAGEMENT

ONSITE OOCYTE ASPIRATION
SERVICES ALSO INCLUDE..
BREEDING WITH COOLED/FROZEN SEMEN
SEMEN EVALUATION
MONITORED FOALING PROGRAM
YEAR ROUND MARE CARE

ON-SITE RESIDENT VETERINARIAN
ACCREDITED COGGINS LAB

ROYAL VIYTA

e%w.'m.- em(f«é@- ?’;mmiﬂ(m,

WWW.ROYALVISTASOUTHWEST.COM

JAMES W. BAILEY, DVM  405.527.0767
RYAN COY, DVM ﬁs_sg?_g?ga FAX
RENAE DELHOMME. DVM 36313 170TH STREET
CLAIRE FREEMAN, DVM, DACT PURCELL. OK. 73080
BRITTANY STAMPER, DVM '
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A SON OF DASH TA FAME OUT OF THE GREAT ‘STINGRAY’

LIFETIME EARNINGS:

$120,000+

Feel The Sting - 2013 Chestnut Stallion
Dash Ta Fame-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday
LIMITED BOOK FOR 2021!
ree: $3500 / icsi: $2,000

Standlng at Highpoint Perfnn'nance Horses /I Pilot P int
: Christi Christensen )
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Selling at the Ruby Buckle Horse Sale

Thursday, April 29" - Guthrie, OK @ 2 pm

Slick By Design x OK That's Hot (Frenchmans Guy) 2020 Black Filly

ON THE MONEY RED
DESIGNER RED PIN A ROSE ON ME

SLICK BY DESIGN DREAM ON DANCER

DREAMS OF BLUE MS SUN PASS

SUN FROST
FRENCHMANS GUY | cRENCHMANS LADY

OK THATS HOT CARRIN THE MOON | HOT COLOURS

CARRYIN THE MAIL

siRe: SLICK BY DESIGN is a $2 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
Equi-Stat All-Time Leading Money Eaming Stallion, earner of
$624,421. This filly is US Davis tested black. Her dam's oldest
Foal, The Dragon Queen is a 2021 1D Money-earner, 2D Futurity
Average Winner. She is showing lots of promise.

Incentive Eligibilities: Current on Pink and Ruby Buckle.

Paid in full to Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100 and Breeder's

Challenge. Eligible for: Select Staflion Stakes, WPRA PESI,

Cornhuskers, Cowboy State Stallion Incentive, TQHA, Westemn

Fortunes and Tomorrow's Legends. consigned by Crossbones Barrel Horses

INQUIRIES TO: Melissa Ailshie / (909) 645-7096 / prettymares4me@yahoo.com

IZE ON THE PRIZE

Ivory James x Sheza Bug Leo (Shawne Bug Leo)

Ruby Buckle prospect. His first dam earned over $10K
and is sired by Shawne Bug Leo whose offspring had
the second fastest run overall and won the Ruby
Buckle Open Reserve Champion and 1st Go. Should
mature to 14.3-15.2 hands, dam is 15.2 hands

Eligibilities: Ruby Buckle, Indiana, Texas A&M
Legends, OQHRA, TQHA, Future Fortunes, OK Bred,
Black Gold, St Jude Barrel Jam Auction

HOLLAND EASE
CORONA CARTEL CORONA CHICK

TERE M STRAWFLY SPECIAL

DASHIN FOLLIES DASHING FOLLY

_ SHAWNE BUG
SHAWNEBUGLEO | counTESS EDITH

SHEZABUGLEO | countyUNELIZ | MisTER TE JAY

SHEZA A PEACH

consigned by Black Label Barrel Horses

INQUIRIES TO: Kristi Duran /(951) 712-8651 / duran.118@yahoo.com
BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021
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Tuning Up for the Spring Season in Minnesota

Spring Tune Up // April 16-18, 2021,Verndale, MN

Friday Open
1D 1 Joker
2 Eyes Okey Dokey
3 BW Hunka French Love
4 Hickory’s Laredo
5 Rifleman
2D 1 Kodiak French Chick
2 Esa
3 Scoop Of Fame
4 Frisky Dash N Badger
5 Swamp Dawg
3D 1 Make Money Now
2 Peggys Six Perks
3 Herb Woodly
4 Raisin Nevaeh Sky
5 RSRToris Pufofsmoke
4D 1 Cash Your Light
2 Golden Jersey
3 VO ShezadrifintaFame
4 Sparks Roan Oak
5 Snuff

Saturday Open
1D 1 Nacho Money Honey
2 lamastreaker
3 RCFamein Black
4 )W Special Comet
5 Ruger Dude Doc Bar
6 1D BetAbill
2D 1VF Nonestop High
2 Regers Firewater
3 TheGat Cat
4 Fortunes Fling
5 Medora Chrome
6 TT Flashlight
3D 1VF Cool Eddie
2 Up Frenchmans Ante
3 SmallZ
4 Sweet Darlin Sahara
5 Herb Woodly
6 WPH Images Barroness
4D 1 High Brow Pepto
2 Boons Lonsum Doc
3 Short Dashing Rocket
4 (ade

Southwest Desert Classic Continued From Page 38

2 Randy
3 Flipper

Friday Senior
1D 1 Rushing Doc
2D 1 Trails Pay Chex

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Squirrel
2 Rushing Doc
2D 1 Midnight Jesse Fly
2 Trails Pay Chex
3D 1 Skys Famous Firewater

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Sfr One For The Money

BARREL RACING REPORT

5 Blushs Feature (asie Polman 16.053 §72
6 Streakin Bull Chloee Faus 16.064 $58
Michaela Roemmich 14.658 $274  Sunday Open
Jessica Beauvais 14.717 $229 1D 1Designin Red Austyn Tobey 14.45 $349
Maddy Fruth 14.761 $183 2 Tcross Two Times Guy Megan Larson 14.469 $291
Kenna Rud 14.777 $137 3 TheGat Cat Ava Seeger 14.482 $§232
Brittany Jacobson 14.903 $91 4 Repetition Ashley Dolphin 14.51 $174
Emma Stuewe 15.163 §235 5 RFLead Me To Fortune Alyssa Gabrielson 14.514 $116
Payton Jacques 15.189 $196 2D 1TW Strikin Rebel Stella Oland 14.962 $299
(laire Neuman 15.204 $157 2 BW Hunka French Love Maddy Fruth 15.02 $249
Rhonda Boelk 15.231 $118 3 Docs Liittle Mo Peppy Maddy Fruth 15.035 $199
Courtney Bassuener 15.233 $78 4 (harming Michaela Roemmich 15.047 $149
Nikki Singler 15.694 $157 5 (Corona lce Dakotah Winans 15.062 $100
Jessica Beauvais 15721 $131 3D 1AWise Effort Joanie Hills 15.474 $183
Megan Keller 15.735 $105 1 Megans Hickory Lynx Jessica Olson 15.474 $183
Martin Vandeneykel 15.741 $78 3 Brandy’s Champion Madison Glacken 15.48 $133
Nicole Schulz 15.801 $52 4 Wild Eye Warrier Emma Stuewe 15.507 $100
Miranda Henriksen 16.197 $118 5 Red Hot N Dashin Shelby Johnson 15.519 $66
Sara Weller 16.365 $98 4D 1Kings Zip Leo Alayna Kolb 16.007 $149
Sierra Fjorden 16.576 $78 2 Tess Brent Schoon 16.049 $125
Mckinna Greggersen 16.652 $59 3 Kinky Chelsey Kay 16.217 $100
Mckinna Greggersen 16.658 $39 4 Herb Woodly Megan Keller 16.386 §75
5 VO ShezadrifintaFame Sierra Fjorden 16.403 $50
Heidi Gunderson 14.404 $472  Saturday NBHA Open
Tori Norick 14.427 $371 1D 1 Nacho Money Honey Heidi Gunderson 14.404 $256
Riley Youngman 14.564 $304 2 Not My Idea Morgan Alders 14.513 $214
Kaija Madsen 14.59 $236 3 Ruger Dude Doc Bar Ericka Eastlund 14.52 $171
Ericka Eastlund 14.626 $169 4 JW Special Comet Kaija Madsen 14.59 $128
Danielle Villeneuve 14.634 $135 5 MP Drift of Snow (laire Buchanan 14.638 $85
Danielle Villeneuve 14.921 $405 2D 1The Gat (at Ava Seeger 14.939 $220
Stella Oland 14.928 $318 2 Fortunes Fling Laura Julkowski 14.946 $183
Ava Seeger 14.939 $260 3 Medora Chrome Kambria Lepage 14.949 $146
Laura Julkowski 14.946 $202 4 TW Strikin Rebel Stella Oland 14.967 $110
Kambria Lepage 14.949 $145 5 TTFlashlight Bethany Oland 14.977 §73
Bethany Oland 14.977 $116 3D 1VF Cool Eddie Lonnie Kuschel 15.426 $146
Lonnie Kuschel 15.426 $270 2 Up Frenchmans Ante Emma Schussman 15.436 $122
Emma Schussman 15.436 $212 3 Okie Uh Huh Emma Young 15.448 $98
Desta Misegades 15.453 $174 4 SmallZ Desta Misegades 15.453 $73
Breanne Engberg 15.457 $135 5 HerbWoodly Megan Keller 15.472 $49
Megan Keller 15.472 $96 4D 1Badger On Fire Bri Ufford 16.45 $110
Alyssa Jackson 15.479 §77 2 Mountain Gator Brent Schoon 16.57 $92
Michelle Nelson 15.932 $202 3 Drift Kelly Reno 16.585 $73
Caryn Brenden 15.944 $159 4 Black Burn N Dally Marley Wheeler 16.63 $55
Shelby Twardowski 15.994 $130 5 Logans Cuervo Lisa Oehlerking 16.698 $37
Alexa Eklund 16049 $101 Spring Tune Up Continued on Page 42
Bentley Telford 20.693 $51 2 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.964 $90
Aria Sudweeks 24322 $37 2D 1Patches Debbie Maxwell 16.922 $104
2 Midnight Jesse Fly Susan Morandy 17.109 $69
3D 1Rose Sherry Mitchell 18.831 $76
Martha Kilcrease 16.374 $110 2 Ws Dakota Frost Elise Jensen 19.972 $50
Martha Kilcrease 17.46 §74
Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Ur Famous In Red Jessica Miller 15.71 $103
Jackie Mccourt 15.86 $156 2 Rainys Flyer Chyanne Soffel 16.235 $68
Martha Kilcrease 16.076 $104 2D 1LjRoyal Quick Dash Jessica Miller 16.862 §77
Susan Morandy 17.071 $120 2 Shez SoKidd Chloe Fearn 16.928 $52
Martha Kilcrease 17.095 $80
Andrea Newman 17.945 $145  Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Jev Vansoffthewall Chrissy Van 15.918 $103
2D 1 Sixes Cb Andrea Mandy Poulsen 16.928 §77
Tina Banks 15.836 $135
April 20, 2021 41



Spring Tune Up Continued From Page 41

Sunday NBHA Open
1D 1 Design in Red
2 TheGat Cat
3 Repetition
4 RF Lead Me To Fortune
5 Eyes Okey Dokey
2D 1 Regers Firewater
2 Corona lce
3 Roxy
3 Luna
5 Woodys Light House
3D 1 A Wise Effort
1 Megans Hickory Lynx
3 Spider Legs
4 Wild Eye Warrier
5 Cheep Thrills
4D 1 Cherry
2 Kilee's Angel
3 Miss Freeway Dunnit
4 Indian War Paint
5 Raisin Nevaeh Sky

Friday 2nd Open
1D 1 Joker

2 Eyes Okey Dokey

3 Rifleman

4 TW Strikin Rebel
2D 1 Kodiak French Chick

2 Esa

3 Bixie Blue Bar

4 Santanas Magic Glow
3D 1 Make Money Now

2 Herb Woodly

3 Wild Fling

4 Remi
4D 1 Golden Jersey

2 AWise Effort

3 Snuff

4 Sparks Roan Oak

Saturday Senior

Saturday NBHA Senior
1D 1 Tres My Tracks
2 Chips RX Fancy Miss
2D 1 Speed Cancer Cartel
2 AWise Effort
3D 1 Fleetest Guy
2 Mountain Gator
4D 1 Spoonfuls Beauty XVI
2 Copper

Sunday NBHA Senior
1D 1VF Cool Eddie

2D 17Tess

3D 1 Raisin Nevaeh Sky
4D 1 Copper

Friday Youth
1D 1JW Special Comet
2 Perks of Firewater
3 BW Hunka French Love
2D 1 Short Dashing Rocket
2 Buttons Little Lena
3 Mike
3D 1 Autumn

BARREL RACING REPORT

Austyn Tobey

Ava Seeger
Ashley Dolphin
Alyssa Gabrielson
Jessica Beauvais
Stella Oland
Dakotah Winans
Paige Easterlund
Aislinn Mallum
Kathy Kaping
Joanie Hills
Jessica Olson
Ashley Barry
Emma Stuewe
Erin Bayer

Abby Rathcke
Autumn Murphy
Ashley Strandberg
Emily Cory

Martin Vandeneykel

Michaela Roemmich
Jessica Beauvais
Brittany Jacobson
Stella Oland

Emma Stuewe
Payton Jacques
Summer Erickson
Brooke Schubert
Nikki Singler

Megan Keller

Sheri Weight

Lily Roemmich

Sara Weller

Joanie Hills

Mckinna Greggersen
Mckinna Greggersen

Sue Ahlgren
Ronna Schewe
Betsy Kuschel
Joanie Hills
Sue Ahlgren
Brent Schoon
Wendy Szech
Brent Schoon

Lonnie Kuschel
Brent Schoon
Martin Vandeneykel
Brent Schoon

Kaija Madsen
Madison Fisher
Maddy Fruth
Shelby Twardowski
Hailey Haarstad
Miranda Latour
Miranda Latour

14.45

14.482
14.51

14.514
14.769
14.96

15.062
15.095
15.095
15121
15.474
15.474
15.504
15.507
15.537
16.455
16.548
16.609
16.611
16.644

14.658
14.7117
14.903
14.814
15.163
15.189
15.241
15.29
15.694
15.735
1591
15.926
16.424
16.5
16.55
16.911

15.065
15.267
15.599
15.686
16.082
16.57

17.261
17.403

15.251
16.049
16.644
19.848

14.59

14.755
14.761
15.662
15.701
15.708
16.749

$187
$156
$125
$93
$62
$160
$134
$93
$93
$53
$98
$98
$71
$53
$36
$80
$67
$53
$40
$27

$134
$100
$67
$33
$115
$86
$57
$29
$§77
$57
$38
$19
$57
$43
$29
$14

$35
$24
$30
$20
$20
$13
$15
$10

$38
$32
$22
$16

$188
$113
§75
$113
$68
$45
§75

2 Paris
3 Elles French fame

Saturday Youth
1D 1JW Special Comet
2 Perks of Firewater
3 TW Strikin Rebel
4 Roxy
2D 1 Cadillacs Grand Slam
2 Add Up My Moves
3 Shis Cruiser Bar
4 Buttons Little Lena
3D 1Holly Lit A Fire
2 Bennelli
3 Famous Last Effort
4 Charmings Sidechick

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Tcross Two Times Guy
2 TheGat Cat
3 Regers Firewater
2D 1 Wild Eye Warrier
2 Mike
3 Add Up My Moves
3D 1Bennelli
2 Thunder
3 Duke

Saturday NBHA Youth
1D 1JW Special Comet

2 Perks of Firewater

3 Roxy

4 Alice Magic Chocobar
2D 1 Dakotas Catalena Boy

2 Luna

3 Kodiak French Chick

4 Piston
3D 1 Cadillacs Grand Slam

2 Shis Cruiser Bar

3 Brandy’s Champion

4 Add Up My Moves
41Ty

2 Elles French fame

3 Duke

Sunday NBHA Youth
1D 1The Gat (at
2 luna
3 Rebel
2D 1 Roxy
2 Perks of Firewater
3 JW Special Comet
3D 1 Wild Eye Warrier
2 Autumn
3 Add Up My Moves
4D 1Purple Rain Dance
2 Prince
3 Cherry

April 20,2021

Kaelyn Holmquist
Kianna Weight

Kaija Madsen
Madison Fisher
Stella Oland
Paige Easterlund
Carly Klimek
Faith Koning
Shelby Twardowski
Hailey Haarstad
Maddy Fruth
Nichyla Solmon
Riley Glacken
James Finck

Megan Larson
Ava Seeger
Stella Oland
Emma Stuewe
Miranda Latour
Faith Koning
Nichyla Solmon
Jenna Coughlin
Aanika Olson

Kaija Madsen
Madison Fisher
Paige Easterlund
Alexa Eklund
Ava Seeger
Aislinn Mallum
Emma Stuewe
Naomi Neuman
Carly Klimek
Shelby Twardowski
Madison Glacken
Faith Koning
Marley Wheeler
Kianna Weight
Aanika Olson

Ava Seeger
Aislinn Mallum
Ellie Roggenkamp
Paige Easterlund
Madison Fisher
Kaija Madsen
Emma Stuewe
Miranda Latour
Faith Koning
Annie Roggenkamp
Lydia Oland

Abby Rathcke

16.772
16.898

14.59

14.755
14.814
14.855
15.594
15.047
15.672
15.701
16.652
17.845
18.694
19.374

14.469
14.482
14.664
15.507
15.557
15.672
16.481
18.168
18.737

14.59

14.848
14.855
14.896
15.104
15.196
15.258
15.277
15.594
15.672
15.753
15.832
16.683
20.875
30.513

14.482
14.774
14.888
15.095
15.134
15.14

15.507
15.792
15.807
16.822
17.342
17.389

$45
$30

$191
$143
$96
$48
$115
$86
$57
$29
§77
$57
$38
$19

$164
$98
$66
$98
$59
$39
$66
$39
$26

$69
$52
$34
$17
$59
544
$30
$15
$39
$30
$20
$10
$32
$25
$17

§76
$45
$30
$65
$39
$26
$43
$26
$17
$32
$19
$13

4



e Horses> >\
would like to present for your consideration '
MARY HELEN LETT'S sale consignment.. |

FRENCHMANS GUY x SHEZAFIRENBULLY

FRENCHMANS GUY - The Decade’s #1 Leading Living Sire - Progeny Earnings I&nllmm
SHEZAFIRENBULLY (never competed due to injury) Equistat Earnings of 20K+ ‘\

SHEZAFIRENBULLY Notable Progeny:

HEZA FIERY FLING (sired by A Streak of Fling): Equistat earnings of 15k+ - Futurity, Open and 10 Champion & Rope Horse Futurity money eamer - 2021 will be h|ssemﬂyrearcumpenng
FIERY FRENCH BULLIDM (sired by Frenchman's Six Dash): ADHA Woeld Show Qualifier - PBHA 2015 IR Polz Res Champion s & 3yr old - PHBA 2016 World Champion in Ir Poles and Ir Barrels - Eamed ROM
STYLISH FRENCH FIRE (sired by Frenchmans Six Dash): HPBA 2015 Worlds Fastest Pole Horse - Eamed ROM - AGHA World Show Qualifier

Fully enrolted in:

Alsa eligible for:
THE BREEDERS CHALLENGE - TOMORROWS LEGENDS - RS BLUE COLLAR BREEDERS INC - ROYAL CROWN -

WPRA-PESI + FUTURE FORTUNES + AND CURRENT IN FIVE STATE BREEDERS FUTURITY - GRIDIRON

RUBY BUCKLE

HIP# 24 FUTUH”‘I" BHEFCULUHADU ELASS|E

Circle L Performance Horses | John & Mary Helen Lett | 334-315-9905 | lettperformancehorses@gmail.com %
SW Performance Horses | Shannon Wade | 228-219-0806 | sowade71@gmail.com

D&M Equine Design - Images: Claire Roberts Photography

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021
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http://www.therubybuckle.com

Brazos Valley Breeding & our Buginegt

Stallion Statlon LP

Stephenville, TX = (254) 485-8280

Navasota, TX = (936) 577-7898

Salado, TX = (254) 947-1292

Navasota Stephenville
[936) 825-2197 [254) 968-7898

Navasota Brazos Valley Brazos Valley Equine
Breeding Division Stallion Station, LP Rehabilitation, LP
1936] 577-7898 [254) 485-8280 [254) 485-BOT1

Salado '-I'Jyprass
{254) 9471291 (281) 255-2280
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http://www.bveh.com

%&é owd calendars!
2021 BARREL BHE[DEHS INCENTIVE EVENTS (TENTATIVE)

@ 0 O

Hot Chick Challenge THE CLASSIC The HiLine Hustle ~ Glacier Chaser Classic 2D Futurity,
BBI Open 4D Sidepot 2D Futurity, Derby Chinook Montana 2D Derby BBI Sidepots
Great Falls Montana 4D Open BBI Sidepots BBI Open Sidepot Kalispell Montana
$2000 Added Silesia Montana $500 Added $3000 Added
@300{) Added
Revolution Run ! ! l ! Barrel of Gold
BBI Sidepots N BBI Sidepots
5C Arena & Event Center r) r) Silesia, Montana
Corvallis Montana r) r) $2000 Added
2000 Added
$ 4D Open Sidepots for any age of horse
Futurity horses 4-5 year olds To enter must be by 2021 BBl staliion,
Derby horses 5-7 year olds by a stallion eligible during birth year, or have previously entered

and paid in full the BBI futurity or derby sidepat.
To enter must be by 2021 BBl stallion or by a e turity or derby sidepo

stallion eligible during birth year.

2020-21BBISTALLIONS

Stallion Nominations Close May 9, 2021 | FMI BarrelBreederlncentive.com

A Chocolate Fury Fifteenhundred Trump Perks Status Symbol
A Crack Shot Firewater Canyon Perkster
Adrians Jolla Frenchmans Shake Em Prime Talent

Aint Seen Nothin Yet Furyofthewind Profit Increase
AP Frosty Knight Hills Dash To Vegas Raren To Dash
A Streak Of Fling Instant Income Royal Three Dash

Carrizzo JD Look Signature Perks
Cash In Your Bux JL Reddy To Charm Smoke Flash Im Gone
Dashin By All JL Sheriff Smokem Darling
Dash Ta Fame JL Sirocco The Goodbye Lane
Dox Serendipity John Fame TM Keepthefireburnin
Dun Drift Midnight Corona Tres My Fame
Famous Sniper MP Lone Frenchman TS Sunnymademefamous

PC Mr Sun Peppy

www.barrelbreederincentive.com or kittyherrin.montana@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 20, 2021
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Future Fortunes - Elite & Eggstraspecial

Future Fortunes
Elite Futurity // Jan. 12-15,
Futurity Average

1 Kentucky Star Fling

2 VFNFL Draft
A Streak Ta The Moon
Three Times The Fury
Rumoure Has It
Rock On Guys
InTha Beginning
Bullazin For Perks
turity 1st Go
All Bugged Up
A Streak Ta The Moon
VF NFL Draft
Ifiwasuidwannabeme 2
Sand In My Socks
Escalating
Pop The Bubbly
Firstflight Taheaven
turity 2nd Go
Kentucky Star Fling
Three Times The Fury
Rock On Guys
Rumoure Has It
Slick Talking Lady
VF NFL Draft
MJ Condo Cowboy
MCM Mulberry Fling

S o~y B W
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2021, Waco, TX

Troy Crumrine Brad & Jenna Shirey

Mark Bugni Fulton &Trina Murray
Cheyenne Wimberley Dr Steve Hurlbert

Tricia Aldridge (CDudley/T Aldridge
Lacey Harmon Kathy Donegan

Brittany Tonozzi Brittany or Garrett Tonozzi

Jolene Montgomery Stock Ranch LLC

Pete Oen Derrick Darling

Skylar Eisinger Skylar Eisinger

Cheyenne Wimberley Dr Steve Hurlbert

Mark Bugni Fulton &Trina Murray
Jennifer Burgess  Lynn McKenzie

Kassie Mowry Isabella Quarter Horses
Taylor Hildreth Jodie Neudorf

Andrea Cline Andrea Cline/Lee Pedone
Brandon Cullins Brittany Bishop

Troy Crumrine Brad & Jenna Shirey
Tricia Aldridge (CDudley/T Aldridge
Brittany Tonozzi Brittany or Garrett Tonozzi
Lacey Harmon Kathy Donegan

Dalton Monk Kenton May

Mark Bugni Fulton &Trina Murray
Wyatt Paul Josh Harvey

Jolene Montgomery Dunn Ranch

I'm Eggstraspecial Too Open // April 3, 2021, Marshall, TX

1D 1 JetsTop Gun
2 Racing For Perks
3 Streakin Irish Paddy
4 Money OnThe Six
5 Kan Perk Three

2D 1The Bolderdash
2 Streakin And Shaken
2 Famous Little Jet
4 GQH November Rain
5 Eddies Dash

3D 1HR Go Rock On
1 Chewee
3 Perks Of Being Fab
4 Record On The Rocks
5 This Tres Breezes

4D 1 Perks Wild Hayday
2 Flit Dee Frost
3 Aint Seen These Eyes
4 Rugged French Guy
5 This Buds For Fame

Janna Brown
Sherri Barnes
Mickayla Brown
Valerie Saucier

Busby Quarter Horse LLC
Sherri Barnes

Mickayla Brown

Valerie Saucier

Grayson Tice Tice Farms Inc
Sheryl Gamboa Sheryl Gamboa
Wendy Cline Wendy Cline
Sherri Barnes Sherri Barnes
Maggie Carter Angela Festervan

Melinda Schexnaider Melinda Schexnaider
Michelle Trahan Michelle Trahan

Tammie Miller Tammie Miller
Janna Brown Alex Beaubouef
Brittany Kile Brittany Kile
Justice Phillips Maggie Stephens
JoVan Winkle JoVan Winkle
(allie Hebert (allie Hebert

Jo Ann Jones Jo Ann Jones
Missy Piper Missy Piper

Mary Van Cleve Mary Van Cleve

30.390
30.438
30.486
30.531
30.542
30.611
30.674
30.731

151

15.156
15.202
15.202
15.273
15.276
15.295
15.303

14.903
14.921
15.153
15.184
15.197
15.236
15.267
15.291

14.61

14.870
14.877
15.023
15.062
151
15211
15.211
15.235
15.247
15.612
15.612
15.616
15.624
15.643
16.147
16.150
16.156
16.264
16.313

$504
$432
$360
$288
$240
$216
$192
$168

$378
$324
$243
$243
$180
$162
$144
$126

$378
$324
$270
$216
$180
$162
$144
$126

$540
$450
$360
$270
$180
$486
$364.50
$364.50
$243
$162
$379.50
$379.50
$276
$207
$138
$360
$300
$240
$180
$120

A Streak Of Fling
Eddie Stinson

A Streak Of Fling
Furyofthewind
First Moonflash

A Guy With Proof
JL Dash Ta Heaven
Blazin Jetolena

Famous Bugs

A Streak Of Fling
Eddie Stinson

Aint Seen Nothin Yet
BHR Frenchies Socks
Tres Seis
Furyofthewind

JL Dash Ta Heaven

A Streak Of Fling
Furyofthewind

A Guy With Proof
First Moonflash
Slick By Design
Eddie Stinson
(arrizzo

A Streak Of Fling

Blazin Jetolena

Perks Alive

A Streak Of Fling
Designer Red

Perks Alive

JL Dash Ta Heaven
Streakin Boon Dox
Cheyenne Fame

The Money Depot
Eddie Stinson
Firewaterontherocks
Tres Seis

Frenchmans Fabulous
Firewaterontherocks
Tres Seis

PC Frenchmans Hayday
Sun Frost Wonder
Aint Seen Nothin Yet
Frenchmans Guy
Streaking Ta Fame

$168  Sammy Crooks

$144  Victory Farms

$120  Dr Steve Hurlbert

$96  Amy Schimke

$80  Kathy Donegan

§72 Brittany or Garrett Tonozzi
%64  Jolene Montgomery

$56  Derrick Darling

$126  Brock & Jennifer Baker
$108  Dr Steve Hurlbert

$81  Victory Farms

$81 Lisa Milandinovich, Lisa
$60 Isabella Quarter Horses
$54  Jose Antonio Flores

$48  Copper Spring Ranch
$42  JudLittle

$126  Sammy Crooks

$108  Amy Schimke

$90 Brittany or Garrett Tonozzi
§72 Kathy Donegan

%60  Kenton May

$54  Victory Farms

$48  Matt & Jackie Condo

$42 Matt & Bendi Dunn

$180  Bushy Quarter Horse LLC
$150  Bruce or Sheree Birdsong
$120  Lisa Fulton

$90  Thomas M 0'Neal

$60  Jolene Hales

$162  Sheryl Gamboa

$121.50 Joe & Carla Spitz
$121.50 Bradley Anderson
$81  Trena Greer

$54  Julien Stevens
$126.50 Thomas M 0'Neal

$126.50 Kyle McCormick

$92  Bushy Quarter Horse LLC
$69  Mary Pennington

%46 Alejandro Moya

§120  Jessica Frost

$100  Courtney Durbin

$80  Eden Maples

%60 Darren Stoner

$40  Jolene Hales

God uniquely created you for an important

assignment that only you can accomplish!

— Rick Warren Instagram

BARREL RACING REPORT
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$168
$144
$120
$96
$80
$§72
$64
$56

$126
$108
$81
$81
$60
$54
$48
$42

$126
$108
$90
$§72
$60
$54
$48
$42

$180
$150
$120
$90
$60
$162
$121.50
$121.50
$81
$54
$126.50
$126.50
$92
$69
$46
$120
$100
$80
$60
$40
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Triple Crown 100 - MR Productions, PacWest & Sand Cup

Triple Crown 100

MR Productions // April 2021, Franklin, GA

Guys On Firewater
Streaking Melody
(ash N Sixum
Hosses Lil Sixem
Flitterific

U B W N =

Chloe Gray
Reagan Ivey
Alexis Skiles
Shelby Gunby
Abby Gray

Pac West // April 2021, Ocala, FL

French Swag
Streakin In My Socks
Rebels Buggin Fame
Driftin Too Fame

JJ Qarrizzo

U B W N =

Brittany Dallaire
Macy Brown
Abigail Poe
Cherise Codori
Roger Odom

Sand Cup // April 2021, Moses Lake, WA

Futurity 1st Go

1 Slym Shady

2 Raise The Black

3 RVBrijett

4 Guyz Fame

5 Epic Calendar Girl
Futurity 2nd Go

1 Slym Shady

2 RV Brijett
Jesse Famous Fling
Raise The Black
Guyz Fame

(9, I~ O]

Andre Coelho
Hallie Hanssen
Vauna Walker
Julie Williams
Hallie Hanssen

Andre Coelho
Vauna Walker
Andre Coelho
Hallie Hanssen
Julie Williams

Kelly Carver
Reagan Ivey
Terri Skiles
Shelby Gunby
Christian Gray

Norman Dallaire
Macy Thomas
Abigail Poe
Brittany Dallaire
Dorminy Plantation

Bill/Cheryl Kennedy
Bucky Derflinger
Randy/Vauna Walker
Julie Williams

Triple B Per. Horses

Bill/Cheryl Kennedy
Randy/Vauna Walker
Bill/Cheryl Kennedy
Bucky Derflinger
Julie Williams

All hard work
brings a profit,
but mere talk
leads only to
poverty.

— Proverbs 14:23 NIV

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

$375
$312
$250
$187
$126

$375
$312
$250
$187
$126

$375
$312
$250
$187
$126

$375
$312
$250
$187
$126

Frenchmans Six Dash/Christian Gray
Streaking Ta Fame/Joleen Hales
Deep Sixum/Triple N Ranch

Deep Sixum/Triple N Ranch
Frenchmans Six Dash/Christian Gray

BHR Frenchies Socks/For The Fame LLC
BHR Frenchies Socks/For The Fame LLC
Streaking Ta Fame/Joleen Hales

Rare N Famous/Angie Hammock
(arrizzo/Copper Spring Ranch

Frenchmans Fabulous/Kenny Nichols
Judge Cash/Cross Country Ranch
Blazin Jetolena/Busby Qtr. Horses

A Smooth Guy/Deb Myers

Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch

Frenchmans Fabulous/Kenny Nichols
Blazin Jetolena/Busby Qtr. Horses

A Streak Of Fling/Lisa 0'Rourke-Fulton
Judge Cash/Cross Country Ranch

A Smooth Guy/Deb Myers

$225
$187
$150
$112
$76

$225
$187
$150
$112
$76

$225
$187
$150
$112
$76

$225
$187
$150
$112
$76

Valerie A Kiphart $150
Joleen Hales $125
Frank/Steve Robbins $100
Herb Mullis ~ $75

Valerie Kiphart ~ $50

Norman Dallaire $150
Shawn/Angelea Jackson $125
Janee Ornelas $100

Brittany Dallaire  $75
Sandra Fulghum  $50

Bill/Cheryl Kennedy $150
Cayla Small $125
Megan Sprague $100
Brad/Karen Gleason  $75
Kassie Mowry  $50

Bill/Cheryl Kennedy $150
Megan Sprague $125
Bill/Cheryl Kennedy $100
Cayla Small  $75
Brad/Karen Gleason  $50

Pleasant words
are a honeycomb,
sweet to the soul
and healing to

the bones.

— Proverbs 16:24 NIV

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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BBR World Finals This Week

The Better Barrel Races World Finals is happening this week in Oklahoma City, OK.
From April 21-25 the action will take place at State Fair Park. All the info, schedule
and draws are all at www.BetterBarrelRaces.com/finals. You can keep up with all the
action by watching at www.Visworks.com.

Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo
Ready to Ride Again in 2021

We have missed you! And we hope you have missed us too. Mark your calendars as
the Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo presented by Zions Bank is “Ready to Ride
Again”in 2021. We will kick open the chutes July 20th, at the Days of 47 Arena at the
Utah State Fairpark, in the heart of Salt Lake City and 100 days from today, we will
crown our medalists.

“The year 2020 was a trying year for all of us, but hope is on the horizon, and we are
looking forward to once again celebrating Utah’s great pioneer heritage and Rodeo
in Utah with our fans this July,” said Dan Shaw, Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games and Rodeo
President & CEQ. “We are confident in having a successful and safe event this summer
thanks to lower infection rates and the availability of vaccine in our area.”

Gates will open at 4:30 pm daily so fans can enjoy the historical exhibits, commercial
exhibitors, great food, and preshow activities in the area including the Young Guns Ro-
deo featuring the future stars of the sport. The main rodeo action takes place nightly at
7:30 p.m. July 20-24. Tickets will go on-sale the latter part of May and will be available
via www.axs.com. Please keep an eye on our website (www.daysof47cowboygames.
com) and our social media platforms (https://www.facebook.com/daysof47rodeo,
https://twitter.com/Daysof47Rodeo, http://instagram.com/daysof47rodeo) for the
latest news regarding the 2021 event.

The Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo will once again be a stop on the World
Champions Rodeo Alliance (WCRA) Triple Crown of Rodeo (TCR). The TCR is an annual
bonus that pays $1 million to any one athlete or collection of athletes who wins. The
Event Championship of the same discipline in any three consecutive WCRA Major Ro-
deos. The current WCRA Triple Crown Rodeo series started with the Stampede at the E
in 2020 and the second stop will be in Corpus Christi, Texas, at the Buc Days Pro Rodeo
May 6-9. Therefore the Days of '47 Rodeo could be the key to drastically changing an
athlete or athletes’year and bank account.

“Rodeo fans in Salt Lake are in a unique and lucky position to be able to witness
what could be someone’s $1 million payday,” said WCRA President Bobby Mote. “The
high-energy atmosphere tied-in with one of the top paying rodeos of the summer to
the world’s top athletes will sure be one of the best rodeos in the country this sum-
mer.”

The Days of '47 Cowboy Games and Rodeo has become a must stop on the summer
rodeo schedule for contestants from the junior high level all the way to the pros of the
sport as they vie for Gold, Silver and Bronze medals awarded to the top three, setting
this rodeo apart from any other rodeo in the world.

The 2021 rodeo will mark the sixth time in the history of rodeo where riders will
have an opportunity to compete for Gold, Silver or Bronze Medals. The first two times
were in conjunction with the Olympic Winter Games in Calgary (1988) and Salt Lake
City (2002), when rodeo was part of the Cultural Olympiad and the other three times
being the Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo in 2017-2019. The medals awarded at
the Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo are produced by 0C Tanner, the same company
that made the Olympic medals for the champions of the 2002 Olympic Winter Games.

WCRA Announces Marquee Partnership With Wrangler

The WCRA (World Champions Rodeo Alliance) has announced a partnership with
Wrangler as the “Official Jeans and Shirts” of the organization.

“WCRA is honored to welcome Wrangler as our first national sponsorship partner,”
said WCRA President Bobby Mote. “WCRA and Wrangler share a common interest in
growing the sport of rodeo. Rodeo is steeped in tradition, this relationship unites
the sport’s most legendary brand, with the most progressive rodeo property in the
industry. This partnership will advance rodeo in ways we can't even articulate today,”

Wrangler will be showcased at the WCRA's nationally televised Triple Crown of Rodeo
(TCR) events. The WCRA celebrates its third year of competition with the first TCR stop
of 2021 in Corpus Christi, Texas, May 6-9 followed by the Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games

BARREL RACING REPORT

BARREL RACING REPORT NEWS

WHAT TO WATCH

WEEK OF APRIL 19

SAN ANGELO STOCK SHOW & RODEO
SAN ANGELO, TX

APRIL 21-23 | B:30eu ET

SAN ANGELO CINCH CHUTE-OUT

SAN ANGELO, TX

AFRIL 24 | 8:30r ET

ALBO OMN:

BPRCA ~ BIIRT+

CLOVIS RODEO
CLOVIS, CA
AFPRIL 22-23 | 9 ET

APRIL 24-25 | 5ra ET

ALSD CIM:
BPRCA =« FIIRT+

ADDITIONAL

WESTERN SPORTS ROUNDUP

WA D) PRORODEO TONIGHT
'y k‘\j‘l = HOSTED BY STEVE KENYON APRIL 24 | Foug ET
"‘. }\_, | Py __m APRIL 1520 | Gewr ET REAIR Fowr ET

and Rodeo July 20-24 in Salt Lake City. The WCRA Triple Crown of Rodeo is an annual
bonus that pays a $1 million cash award to any one athlete or collection of athletes
who win first place in any three consecutive WCRA Major Rodeos.

Since launching in May of 2018, the WCRA and its partners have awarded more than
$8,500,000 in new money to rodeo athletes, with all WCRA Triple Crown of Rodeo
events broadcast nationally on CBS network television.

“The Triple Crown of Rodeo continues to be an exciting opportunity for Cowboys and
Cowgirls across the country’, said Jeff Chadwick, Director Wrangler Western Special
Events. “Wrangler is proud to be a part of the World Championship Rodeo Alliance
Triple Crown events as well as the Women'’s Rodeo World Championship held in Las
Vegas. Long Live Cowboys - Long Live Cowgirls!”

Sister, OR Rodeo Cancelled

Due to the unfortunate rise in COVID-19 cases and the restrictions enforced by local
& state government agencies, the Sisters (Ore.) Rodeo Association (SRA) Board of
Directors made a unanimous decision on April 13 to cancel the 2021 Sisters Rodeo and
subsequent events for the second year in a row. The 2021 Sisters Rodeo was scheduled
for June 9-13. The directors have worked diligently with state and county officials for
the past several weeks and looked at the situation from all angles including feedback
from community businesses, fellow rodeo associations, stock contractors and sponsors.
The Sisters Rodeo Association would like to thank the Deschutes County Commission-
ers for their hard work and support during this process. Postponing the rodeo to a later
date in 2021 was not an option. Due to other obligations, the rodeo’s stock contrac-
tor, announcers and entertainment/contracted personnel would be unable to get to
Sisters at the same time. All tickets for the 2021 rodeo that have been pre-sold will
automatically roll over to the equivalent dates for the 2022 Sisters Rodeo.
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Weanling (2021)

S. cY Name Pending

ar. c. Name Pending

brn. f. Name Pending

Yearling (2020)

s. g. Born Ta Be Governor

bay f. SDC Jesst Pros And Cons

bay f. Pending

bay c. Dr Kipas Mountain

s. s. SRR Riot

buck. g. SRR In Stitches Image

bay f. Flit Fabulous

pal. f. Pending

s. g. SRR Double Dash O Six

s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak

blk. m. Pound Me Too

bay S. Pending

ch. s. Pending

ch. f. Pending

bay f. Pending

ar. g Pending

brn. m. Pending

brn. m. RDR Jess Being Soxy

s. g Flit Hayday

s. c Pending

pal. f. Pending

ar. m. Dr Blue Wave

bay f. Designer Bully

bay s. SRR Kandybar

s. g. SH Game On

pal. s. Traffic Light

bay f. Lovin My Fortune

Two-Year-Olds (2019)

S. g. VF Eddies Bloomers

bay f. Flit Fabulous

s. g. SRR Double Dash O Six

s. f DMFamousFrenchStreak

s. f.

brn. m. Pending

ar. g. Pending

s. g. Flit Hayday

ch. f. Felicia Flit

pal. g. Big Badd John

f. SRR Dos Remoleno

s m. Ruby Roo

g. f. Shake Em Flit

buck. f LR Shes A Slick Gift

s g. Optymus Prime

brn. g Chocotech

buck. . f. HB Frenchmans Fancy

buck. f. HB Im Royal Guys
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Shawne Bug Leo
Shawne Bug Leo

Shawne Bug Leo

Born Ta Be Famous
Conn Creek

Conn Creek

DMNV Mountable
Fantastic Cat
Firewater Ta Fame
Frenchmans Fabulous
Frenchmans Fabulous
Frenchmans Six Dash
Frenchstreaktovegas
Hashtags

Havuk

Havuk

Havuk

Hay Hotshot

Jackpot Road
Jackpot Road

Jess Bein Valiant
Justa Little Hayday
Justa Little Hayday
Lions Share Of Fame
Oceans Apart

Slick By Design

The Kandyman

TM Game Changer
Traffic Guy

Tres Fortunes

Eddie Stinson
Frenchmans Fabulous
Frenchmans Six Dash
Frenchstreaktovegas
Genuine Strawfly
Jackpot Road
Jackpot Road

Justa Little Hayday
Lions Share Of Fame
Move Over Elvis
Nemolena

Roo Star

Royal Shake Em
Slick By Design

Stoli

Technicolours
Traffic Guy

Traffic Guy

BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

MS Diamond For You
Start The Fire
CP Murrtal

Paris Is High

Ready Ta Rumble
Mamselle Foose
Kipas Quick
MohiniBluePerfection
Kourtneys Glory
Beggin For A Turn
Perks Flit

Miss O Toole O Dash
Little Miss Famosa
Stir The Punkin
Paddys Hickory Lass
Robin The Cash
Guys Top Shelf

SS Mini Bullett

Smr Sexy

A Flying Dilly
Jackpot Socializer
Perks Annie Flit
Dyna Flit

Jet N Down The Lane
Toasted Fall
Butterfly Bully
Kourtneys Glory
Ebony Gold Rose
Peppys Sun Princess

Pals Easy Lovin

Bloomingdales
Beggin For A Turn
Miss O Toole O Dash
Llttle Miss Famosa
Metalic Blush

A Flying Dilly

Smr Sexy

Perks Annie Flit
Fiona Flit

Justice Ace Of Joy
JB Absolute

Peppy Playtari
Beggin For A Turn
LR Frenchmans Gift
Poggos Cash
Talent Easy Win
Texana Minnie Pearl

Texana Royal Ruby

Tres Seis
Desirio

Dash Ta Fame

Texas High Dasher
Da Italian Stallion
Foose

Count Corona
Louisiana Senator
Jody O Toole

Flit Bar Beggar
Dash For Perks
Jody O Toole

Dash Ta Fame

Stir N Up The Fame
Paddys Irish Whiskey
Dashing With Cash
Frenchmans Guy
SS Sampson
Lanes Leinster
Lanes Leinster
Jackpot Road

Oh Go Perks

Oh Go Perks

King Of The Lanes
Sir Austin Duncan
Bully Bullion

Jody O Toole
Dash For Perks
Ninas Peppy Doc
Pal O Mine Peppy

First Down Dash
Flit Bar Beggar
Jody O Toole
Dash Ta Fame
Blushing Bug
Lanes Leinster
Lanes Leinster
Oh Go Perks
Bouncy Beggar Boy
Stoli

Packin Sixes
Ninas Peppy Doc
Flit Bar Beggar

PC Frenchmans Hayday

Light On Cash
Weekend Talent
Hopson Hancock

Starbert Jo Andy

April 20,2021
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X
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ND
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X
TX
TX
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ND
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MT
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X
X
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TX
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X
X
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X
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NickelBar Ranch LLC
NickelBar Ranch LLC
NickelBar Ranch LLC

Kim Dunford

Kyle McEntire
Kyle McEntire
Dan Rowser
Autumn Woodruff
Autumn Woodruff
Barbara Burn
Barbara Burn
Autumn Woodruff
Darcy Anderson

Kim Dunford

Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs.
Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs.
Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs.
Kyle McEntire

Teresa Patterson
Teresa Patterson

Dan Rowser

Barbara Burn

Barbara Burn

Nikki Cain

Dan Rowser

Cindy DeLancey
Autumn Woodruff

SH Performance Horses
Ronny Bumpus

Ronny Bumpus

Chris Boyer
Barbara Burn
Autumn Woodruff
Darcy Anderson
George Cook
Teresa Patterson
Teresa Patterson
Barbara Burn
Barbara Burn
Kathy Donegan
Autumn Woodruff
Ronny Bumpus
Barbara Burn
Mary Lee

Jeye Johnson
Dale Kob

Hopson Quarter Horses

Hopson Quarter Horses

325.439.9838
325.439.9838
325.439.9838

208.602.3037
801.564.8384
801.564.8384
810.829.8267
817.304.6011
817.304.6011
903.650.2523
903.650.2523
817.304.6011
406.431.1405
208.602.3037
406.493.9018
406.493.9018
406.493.9018
801.564.8384
801.940.6942
801.940.6942
810.829.8267
903.650.2523
903.650.2523
903.436.9249
810.829.8267
307.331.2115
817.304.6011
208.329.6937
512.734.0037
512.734.0037

281.636.5461
903.650.2523
817.304.6011
406.431.1405
480.359.8464
801.940.6942
801.940.6942
903.650.2523
903.650.2523
254.967.3190
817.304.6011
512.734.0037
903.650.2523
918.823.4483
817.408.0001
918.774.5875
254.223.1224
254.223.1224

$20,000
$20,000
Call

$8,000
$5,000
$3,500
$5,000
$7,000
$14,500
$17,500
$15,000
$8,500
$10,000
$10,000
$7,500
$7,500
$10,000
$3,500
$3,000
$3,000
$5,000
$3,500
$2,500
$8,500
$5,000
$16,000
$8,000
$5,000
$10,000
$7,500

Call
$17,500
$8,500
$10,000
$7,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$7,500
$6,500
$4,000
$7,500
$17,500
$15,000
$8,500
$4,500
$6,500
$6,500
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Three-Year-Olds (2018)

bay f. Stairs Sweet Choice A Regal Choice Notwithmywhittlegirl Playin A Whittle CA Lyndee Stairs 559.779.2430 $7,000
b. g. Pending A Smooth Guy Ck Dash Dash Ta Fame uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $15,000
ar. m. KW Sparkle N Rockett CD Rockin Da Wagon Stephs Sparkle Smoke N Sparks WY Karen Wilkes 307.486.5006 $6,000
ar. g. Pending Conn Creek A Lil Bitts Society Road uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $8,000
bay SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
s. f. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane  King Of The Lanes X Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $20,000
bl. rn. g. Plenty Of Fishin Fishin Kisses TCR Splenty Sharpking Ima King Par AZ Cindy DeLancey 307.331.2115 $10,000
s. 9. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
pal. m. SH Jess French Me Frenchmans Easy Doc Ima Toll Dark Dash Mr Jesse Lee ID SH Performance Horses 208.329.6937 $10,000
S. f. CJIimages Frenchy Gal Frenchmans Image CJS Dash Of Sugar CJ Sugar WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $10,000
pal. g. Pending Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $6,000
S. g. HW Moore Cash Hardways Fancy Cash Dashing La Moore Dashing La Jolla MT Karen Mitchell 406.403.4158 $3,500
bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271 $10,000
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $4,000
s. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $12,000
s. g. Nitro Fever Dr Sir Austin Dollars Red Line Fever Special Leader ut Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $3,500
s. f. Sunshines Design Slick By Design Smoke N Sunshine Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 Call
ch. f. Scarlet Secrets Streaky Smudge Tell Me Im Smoke N Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 $5,000
Four-Year-Olds (2017)

pal. m. SV Pistoletta A Smooth Guy Pass Em Up Burnell TX Reagan Dillard 682.500.8130 $20,000
s. g. Flingin Corona A Streak Of Fling Queen Fatima Dash Ta Fame co Lana Brown 719.940.3397 $20,000
brn. m. Happy Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $7,500
s. m. Afrench Streakn Star French Streaktovegas French Frost Lena Frenchmans Image WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $10,000
bay m. Marthasspeedinbullet Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carol Waters 405.850.0265 $10,000
pal. m. Guys Gold Contender Guys Pocket Coin MS Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $7,500
s. g. JDR Red Gold Sir Austin Dollars Red Line Fever Special leader uT Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $4,000
s. m. JT Chromie By Design Slick By Design Chrome Contender Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $8,500
S. g. Ali Socks Streakin Ali MS Sugar Plum Socks  Ciclone Socks NE Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832 $12,000
ch. m. CF MakeRoomForFame Streakin To Fame Prophets Little Lady PJ Prophets Jack TX Bailee Sawyer 325.374.6185 $15,000

We achieve more when we chase the
dream instead of the competition.

— Simon Sinek

' WAl 2 2 0° 2 L s e w mwe g
. Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?
| |
: Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information... :
1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price |
| |
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Five & Older (2016-2015-2014-2013-2012...)

2015bay g. Streaking Gene A Streak Of Fling Iscreamfordash Dashing With Cash TX Tim Lamberson 210.445.4766 $35,000
2013s. g. Kool Cat Head Daddy Bet Hesa Cat Quanah Sister First N Kool LA Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583 $20,000
2014 blk. g Blazin Leader Blazin Jetolena Snazzy Leader Special Leader co Lana Brown 719.940.3397 $45,000
2016 m. VF Pass The Cash Born Ta Be Famous Cash Alapass Talkin On The Cash TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $20,000
2014s. g Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2016 gr. f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale OK Carol Keith 405.826.5988 $10,000
2014s. m Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket ~ Whatta Band ID Sue Smith 208.520.1260 $50,000
2015s. m WrangleMeAFrenchman Dats A Frenchman Miss Rocket Ginger Rocket Wrangler WA  TelaErtz 509.539.7137 $15,000
2016 blk. m Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage TX Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912 $25,000
2009 ch. m French Frost Lena Frenchmans Image Doc Lena Star Rachels Lil Monkey WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $7,000
2009s. m Miss JV 0910 Hot Corona Streakin Merridoc Merridoc KS Cindy Gillespie 785.731.5306 $20,000
2009 bay g VLWImplentyofspice Imadouble Tuff Too Plenty Of Sass Plentyofit WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $6,000
2013 bay g. JL Foreward JL Siroco Turning Pages Maskrulah MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014s. g CRB Big Britches JL Siroco Diva Design New Design MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2015brn. g Salute Ta Soldier John Fame Ta Turn N Burn Silver Creek Special AZ Becky Cundall 480.241.1386 $12,500
2016 pal. m Rare Rockin Doc Johnny On The Rocks Doc Rare Jet Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $8,000
2015 bay m Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy TX Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2008 g Rare Tru Tru Tru Tru Deck Ag Rare Jewel Rare Form ID J.R. Livestock 541.519.2925 $16,500
2016 bay g Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent OK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033 $13,500
Broodmares ‘
s. 2014 CM Nonstop Dynamite CM Dynamite Frost Pretty Much Nonstop ~ Nonstop Bubblin WY  Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $5,000
(in foal to Dox Bueno Dinero)
S. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
s. 2005 Happy Rare Jetta (Open-Broke)  Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $6,500
bay 2013 Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
2008 Rona Rarity King Corona Dancers Rarity Rare Jet TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583 $5,000
blk. 2011 KT Suprise Sir Austin Dollars Kirks Treasure Charge For Kirk uT Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $3,500
blk. 2012 Toasted Fall Sir Austin Dollars Toast The Chick Willow Beda Chick uT Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $1,500
pal. 2008 SparkOStar Sir Austin Dollars Sparkomary Diamond Te Spark ut Dan Rowser 810.829.8267 $1,500
s. 2005 Chrome Contender (Open - Broke) Title Contender Rare Jets Marie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $1,750
2005 Zans Run forthe Gold Zans Misty Gold Run Flit Run Flit Bar Beggar TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583 $5,000

There are no secre
It is the result of preparation,
learning from failure.

hard work &

— Colin Powell

BARREL RACING REPORT
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[s to success.
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be taken literally. For example, Psl. 37:4 says, “Delight yourself also in
the Lord, and He shall give you the desires of your heart.”

That is a true statement. But let’s say you are 6’8" tall and weigh 250#. You
wake up one morning and think, “l want to ride racehorses! God said He will give
me the desire of my heart! I'm heading for the track!” Or maybe you are single
and decide you want someone else’s hushand/wife! That's not going to work
either!!

Matthew 5:29 tells us that if our right eye causes us to sin, we should pluck it
out! Yikes! If we all did that we'd look like pirates! Ahoy matey! No, we won't do
that either.

The point this week is, we read the Word, we listen to the Word, and we GROW
in the Word. Sometimes growing up is funny.

W hen we are babies in the Lord, sometimes we can assume a scripture can

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

[ was watching HGTV the other day and they were remodeling a house for a
couple that had adopted 4 siblings. The house was done and as a surprise, they
were going to plant a lemon tree. They brought the kids out, dug a hole and told
them they were planting a lemon tree. Three of the kids started cheering and
jumping up and down. BUT! One little boy yelled, “I...WANT...A...PICKLE...

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

WE INVITE YOU'TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

4/21-4/25 BBR World Finals Oklahoma City, OK BBR betterbarrelraces.com
4/22 DPM Out Running the Chill Series Cedartown, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
4/23-4/25 UBRA RMP Futurity & 5D Heber City, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
4/25 3C Cowboy Church Spring/Summer Series Salado, TX Se'Vette Early 254.223.1220
4/25-5/1 The Ruby Buckle Regional Barrel Race & Breakaway Guthrie, OK The Ruby Buckle 801.923.1528
4/29-5/2 Idaho Barrel Futurity, Maturity, Open 5D and 2D Sweepstakes ~ Nampa, ID Brindee Collins 208.602.2036
4/30-5/2 13th Annual Race for the Roses Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
4/30-5/1 3rd Annual Let the Sparks Fly Barrel Race Conroe, TX Shannon Iverson 979.220.6804
4/30-5/2 Mon-Dak Barrel Daze Bowman, ND Lana Tibbetts 406.951.23%4
5/6-5/9 Lucky Dog & Breeders Challenge Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
5/6 DPM Out Running the Chill Series Franklin, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
5/7-5/8 Besthorsegear Spring Challenge Powell Butte, OR Rhonda Kingsbury 541.410.9737
5/7-5/9 SD Heartland Futurity Huron, SD Kortni Kauer 605.842.5168
5/7-5/9 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Mason City, IA Go For Broke 515.571.4281
5/1-5/9 Prospector Challenge 1 Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
5/7-5/9 Derby Days Barrel Race Ocala, FL Go Barrel Race 850.380.8866
5/8 Phillipsburg, KS Rodeo Fundraiser $1K added Phillipsburg, KS Deb Christy 785.543.7829
5/8-5/9 Racing InThe Rockies Rifle, CO Terri Gold 970.390.3712
5/8-5/9 Summer Dash Amarillo, TX (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
5M Walker County Fair Association Annual Open 5D Huntsville, TX Shannon Iverson 979.220.6804
513 Giddings Weeknight Jackpot Giddings, TX Shannon Iverson 979.220.6804
5/14-5/22 01d Fort Days Futurity & Super Derby Fort Smith, AR Kay Rodgers Park 479.783.6176
5/16 3C Cowboy Church Spring/Summer Series Salado, TX Se'Vette Early 254.223.1220
5/16 Munkers Farms Barrel Series #8, $1K added Lexington, OR Mary Ann Munkers 541.256.6140
5/16-5/17 Wine Country Barrel Racers Temecula, CA Jeannie Malone 619.607.5300
5/20 DPM Out Running the Chill Series Cedartown, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
5/21-5/23 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Elkhorn, WI Go For Broke 515.571.4281
5/29 (TBRA Taylor, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
6/3-6/6 LG International Barrel Racing Championships Guthrie, OK Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
6/4-6/6 Lucky Dog & $50K FF Super Tour Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
6/4-6/6 Prospector Challenge 2 Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
6/10 DPM Out Running the Chill Series Franklin, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
6/12-6/13 CTBRA (rescheduled from February) Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
6/12-6/13 Bakken Barrel Daze Sidney, MT Lana Tibbetts 406.951.2394
6/13 ARP Summer Series Gillette, WY Lexi Hamm 307.299.3771
6/13 DPM Out Running the Chill Series Cedartown, GA DMP Productions 205.966.7795
6/18-6/20 Colorado Classic Futurity, Maturity & Open 4D Montrose, CO Kayla Jones 303.596.3038
6/18-6/20 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Cedar Rapids, 1A Go For Broke 515.571.4281
6/19 Wine Country Barrel Racers Temecula, CA Jeannie Malone 619.607.5300
6/22 ARP Summer Series Gillette, WY Lexi Hamm 307.299.3771
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